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ABSOLUTA FEMENINA ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDorNOMBRE APELLIDOS         LOCALIDADsCatpº Fmm

1 3:13:03 SS.REYES-CLINICA MENORCA147 Celine GALLARDO San Sebastian De Los ReySí

2 3:21:44 CDM REQUIEBROS Y TROCHAS TRAIL116 Soraya GOMEZ NAVARRO AranjuezSí

3 3:22:13 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES64 Cristina TRUJILLO GONZALEZ Manzanares El RealPRF Sí

4 3:42:42 RSEAPEÑALARA47 Belen RODRIGUEZ DOÑATE MadridSí

5 3:47:11 PERLAS COLMENAR VIEJO28 Laura PARRA MATEO AranjuezVAF Sí

6 4:09:14 INDEPENDIENTE104 Ilze BERZINA MajadahondaVAF Sí

7 4:11:10 PERLAS TRIATLON69 Lola CHICO PERLES CercedillaVBF Sí

8 4:16:10 TIERRA TRAGAME128 Fatima ESPINOSA HERNANZ La CabreraVAF Sí

9 4:29:42 ROSALES RUN143 Virginia SABORIT FERNANDEZ GuadarramaVBF Sí

10 4:37:55 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO58 Manuela MORENO GONZALEZ MadridVBF Sí

11 4:51:55 TIERRA TRAGAME30 Silvia MARTINEZ MARCOS MadridSí

12 5:05:15 R.S.E.A.PEÑALARA95 Beatriz CASTELLANO JIMENEZ Tres CantosSí

13 5:10:16 INDEPENDIENTE111 Maria Gema GARCIA ORTIZ LeganesVAF Sí

14 5:20:05 ARELGO SPORTS150 Cristina MARTIN DIAZ San Sebastian De Los ReyVBF Sí

15 5:26:33 NINGUNO108 Amanda ROJO ESTEBAN MadridVAF Sí

16 5:57:15 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA136 Mariana BLANCO RAMON MadridVBF Sí
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ABSOLUTA MASCULINA ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDorNOMBRE APELLIDOS         LOCALIDADsCatpº Fmm

1 2:40:48 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA - AGOTEAM152 Carlos GALERA DIEZ Pozuelo De AlarconVAM Sí

2 2:41:05 TODOVERTICAL V+ EVORUNNER15 Javier HERNANDO DE LEMA El BoaloSí

3 2:48:45 TODOVERTICAL V+9 Sergio DE LA VIA IZQUIERDO PiedralavesVAM Sí

4 2:52:35 INDIVIDUAL100 Hugo DE PABLO GARCIA MajadahondaPRM Sí

5 2:57:24 TODOVERTICAL V+19 Angel DE LA ENCARNACION MORENO Aldealengua De PedrazaVBM Sí

6 3:03:07 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO42 David DELGADO SANTOS MadridSí

7 3:06:54 TIERRA TRAGAME151 Jorge MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ La CabreraSí

8 3:08:17 TIERRA TRAGAME43 Sergio PEREZ ESTEBAN ValdemorilloVAM Sí

9 3:09:01 MAJALASNA138 Diego DUQUE ZUMAJO MadridSí

10 3:11:44 TIERRA TRAGAME14 Raul REGAÑO SANCHEZ LeganesVAM Sí

11 3:12:26 T-TRAIL119 Victor TELLEZ DOVAL MostolesSí

12 3:12:45 OET TEAM99 Carlos MARTIN CARO MadridVAM Sí

13 3:13:14 TIERRA TRAGAME92 Jordi PEÑAS PADILLA MadridVAM Sí

14 3:14:12 TODOVERTICAL67 Jose Luis GRANIZO GALA Las RozasVBM Sí

15 3:15:09 ID49 Javier DOMINGUEZ CALLE San Martin De ValdeiglesiVAM Sí

16 3:20:20 TODOVERTICAL V+20 Joako REYES CUADRADO Becerril De La SierraVAM Sí

17 3:20:46 TIERRATRAGAME137 Antonio ARRIBAS MEJIAS Collado VillalbaVBM Sí

18 3:22:57 TODOVERTICAL41 Pablo SANTIAGO PEREZ MadridVAM Sí

19 3:23:20 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO59 Julio CASTELLS ARNAL MadridVAM Sí

20 3:23:47 TIERRA TRAGAME125 Daniel GODINO MUNCHARAZ MadridSí

21 3:23:52 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN23 Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ El EscorialVBM Sí

22 3:24:19 TIERRA TRAGAME-COMANDO GUADARR25 Miguel Amgel GALAN MORENO MadridVBM Sí

23 3:24:25 TRAILEXTREM81 Miguel MENDEZ DIAZ MadridVAM Sí

24 3:26:27 TODOVERTICAL V+120 Vicente DIAZ-CORRALEJO ARGANDA NavaluengaSí

25 3:27:04 TIERRA TRAGAME45 Javier FENOLL REJAS Hoyo De ManzanaresVAM Sí

26 3:28:14 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL141 Jesus GOMEZ PELAEZ MadridSí

27 3:34:06 ATLETISMO S S DE LOS REYES52 Evgeny LUKYANOV LUKYANOV AlcobendasSí

28 3:35:10 TIERRA TRAGAME115 Daniel ALONSO ALVAREZ VillaviciosaVAM Sí

29 3:35:49 TRAILXTREM TEAM140 Carlos BURILLO VILLAR MadridVAM Sí

30 3:36:02 INDEPENDIENTE89 Sergio Alberto FUENTES GALLEGO MadridSí

31 3:37:50 TODOVERTICAL117 Ignacio GONZALEZ MARTIN MadrisVAM Sí

32 3:38:03 LA PEDRIZA DE MANZANARES  - LO123 Jose Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ Collado VillalbaVBM Sí

33 3:38:21 TIERRA TRAGAME131 Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS ChinchonVAM Sí

34 3:38:56 TIERRA TRAGAME4 Antonio GONZALEZ MAHILLO GetafeSí

35 3:42:42 SSREYES-CLINICA MENORCA FURTIV68 Roberto RODRIGUEZ DE DIEGO San Sebastian De Los ReyVAM Sí

36 3:43:48 TIERRA TRAGAME132 Javier DE LA CRUZ MUÑOZ MadridVBM Sí

37 3:45:10 RSEA PEÑALARA57 Rafael FERNANDEZ PEREZ CercedillaVAM Sí

38 3:46:28 INDEPENDIENTE13 Jose Ramon GARCIA VAZQUEZ MadridVBM Sí

39 3:47:14 SIRIUS CLUB139 Eugenio GALLEGO GARCIA MadridSí

40 3:47:28 INDEPENDIENTE135 Pelayo GUTIERREZ TEIRA MadridVBM Sí

41 3:52:08 EADS63 Juan Miguel GUZMAN FERNANDEZ NavalafuenteVBM Sí

42 3:52:10 INDEPENDIENTE27 Jose Luis ARRABAL CANET Rivas VaciamadridVAM Sí

43 3:52:48 TIERRA TRAGAME105 Jesus ROBLES HERNANDEZ MadridSí

44 3:53:30 TIERRA TRAGAME6 Javier MAZARIAS MATEY AlcobendasSí

45 3:56:18 INDEPENDIENTE121 Diego MORONA PUENTES Talamanca De JaramaVAM Sí

46 3:57:06 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA102 Eugeniio GARCIA-ARANDA ROJAS MadridVBM Sí

47 3:57:44 TIERRA TRAGAME7 Miguel BAENA JIMENEZ San Lorenzo De El EscoriaVAM Sí

48 3:58:26 TIERRA TRAGAME40 Daniel TORRES GARCIA MadridSí

49 3:58:56 TECNICO70 Amador PASTRANA DE LA VARGA MadridVBM Sí

50 3:59:34 TIERRA TRAGAME129 Juan Pedro FEREZ TEJEDA La CabreraVAM Sí

51 4:00:44 TIERRA TRAGAME76 Javier EIRIZ AGUILERA MadridVBM Sí

52 4:01:13 TIERRA TRAGAME38 Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN TorrelodonesVBM Sí

53 4:11:11 INDEPENDIENTE2 Pablo RUIZ JIMENEZ AlcobendasVAM Sí
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ABSOLUTA MASCULINA ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDorNOMBRE APELLIDOS         LOCALIDADsCatpº Fmm

54 4:12:19 DENDRO144 Carlos SANTOS PIRIS AlcobendasSí

55 4:13:56 TIERRA TRAGAME82 Javier Juan MATURANA FIGUEREDO MadridSí

56 4:16:47 TIERRA TRAGAME39 Jardiel ARRANZ CUESTA Colmenar ViejoVAM Sí

57 4:17:09 RSEA PEÑALARA134 Javier AZNAR VILLARREAL MadridVAM Sí

58 4:19:02 PIENSA EN VERDE50 Borja LOZANO RUIZ Hoyo De ManzanaresSí

59 4:19:56 REBECOS133 Juan Antonio RUANO PADILLA RUANO 
PADI

MadridSí

60 4:21:27 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL148 Sergio GARCIA-VALLE PEREZ MadridVAM Sí

61 4:21:43 INDEPENDIENTE56 Alberto VAQUERO RODRIGUEZ MadridSí

62 4:22:10 ROCKY98 Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO MadridVBM Sí

63 4:22:48 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN153 German Jesus ALDEA PANCORBO El EscorialVBM Sí

64 4:24:18 CLUB ATLETISMO VELILLA DE SAN94 Alberto PEREZ BERMEJO Velilla De San AntonioVAM Sí

65 4:27:48 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES87 Miguel FERNANDEZ CONTRERAS Manzanares El RealPRM Sí

66 4:27:51 TIERRA TRAGAME78 Julio LACUNA CASADO Collado VillalbaVAM Sí

67 4:29:08 INDEPENDIENTE3 Ismael REDONDO VELASCO GetafeVAM Sí

68 4:30:19 CDCEBE - GRUMBE73 Juan Ramon GONZALEZ PACHON MadridVBM Sí

69 4:31:44 TIERRA TRAGAMR48 Gonzalo VELASCO ZABALZA MadridVAM Sí

70 4:31:47 EMT118 Agustin BIELSA JURADO MadridVBM Sí

71 4:33:44 TIERRA TRAGAME124 Tomas JIMENEZ ARROBA El EscorialVBM Sí

72 4:34:34 ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM16 Emiliano RAMIREZ MARTIN AlalpardoVAM Sí

73 4:38:47 TIERRA TRAGAME90 Alfonso BELLIDO GONZALEZ MadridVBM Sí

74 4:41:25 RSEA PEÑALARA149 Jose SANTAMARIA LUCIAÑEZ Bernuy De PorrerosVBM Sí

75 4:44:32 ATLETISMO CAPRUS72 David GOMEZ PARDO MadridVAM Sí

76 4:45:44 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES110 Javier CAMPO LILLO Colmenar ViejoVAM Sí

77 4:45:54 TODOVERTICAL114 Pablo FERNANDEZ GOMEZ MadridVAM Sí

78 4:47:18 TIERRA TRAGAME93 Francisco MATA COBOS AlcobendasVBM Sí

79 4:47:43 TIERRA TRAGAME - BANDOLEROS DE17 Jaime OLIVARES PEREIRA Las Rozas De MadridVAM Sí

80 4:49:53 TIERRA TRAGAME60 Gerardo DIAZ CARRILLO MadridVBM Sí

81 4:51:50 TIERRA TRAGAME77 Manuel PEREZ GOMEZ MoralzarzalVBM Sí

82 4:53:25 TIERRA TRAGAME142 Esteban FERRERO MARTIN MadridVBM Sí

83 4:54:15 NINGUNO109 Alvaro CUESTA VIÑOLO MadridSí

84 4:55:01 ATLETISMO CAPRUS107 David GUERRERO PEREZ-GRUESO VicalvaroSí

85 4:55:05 TIERRA TRAGAME126 Luis PICAPORTE LOPEZ ArroyomolinosVBM Sí

86 4:55:20 CLUB DE MONTAÑA GETAFE112 Juan Jose BARRAGAN HERENCIA GetafeSí

87 4:58:40 R.S.E.A.PEÑALARA96 Mauro REY TADEO Tres CantosVBM Sí

88 5:00:15 CLUB DE MONTAÑA GETAFE65 Antonio LOPEZ MANTECON Rivas VaciamadridVAM Sí

89 5:05:27 RSEA PEÑALARA103 J. Luis LOPEZ FONT AranjuezVAM Sí

90 5:19:24 C.D.E. LOS CORZOS MONTAÑEROS53 Fernando RIERA BERENGUER MadridVBM Sí

91 5:19:32 TIERRA TRAGAME31 Javier GONZALEZ MARTINEZ MadridSí

92 5:26:09 GRUPO MONTAÑA DE MONTES106 Javier MONGE RABADAN Las RozasSí
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PROMESAS FEMENINAS  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   
pº 

Abs Fmm

1 3:22:13 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES64 Cristina TRUJILLO GONZALEZ Sí

PROMESAS MASCULINOS  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   
pº 

Abs Fmm

1 2:52:35 INDIVIDUAL100 Hugo DE PABLO GARCIA Sí

2 4:27:48 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES87 Miguel FERNANDEZ CONTRERAS Sí

VETERANAS A  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   
pº 

Abs Fmm

1 3:47:11 PERLAS COLMENAR VIEJO28 Laura PARRA MATEO Sí

2 4:09:14 INDEPENDIENTE104 Ilze BERZINA Sí

3 4:16:10 TIERRA TRAGAME128 Fatima ESPINOSA HERNANZ Sí

4 5:10:16 INDEPENDIENTE111 Maria Gema GARCIA ORTIZ Sí

5 5:26:33 NINGUNO108 Amanda ROJO ESTEBAN Sí

VETERANAS B  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   
pº 

Abs Fmm

1 4:11:10 PERLAS TRIATLON69 Lola CHICO PERLES Sí

2 4:29:42 ROSALES RUN143 Virginia SABORIT FERNANDEZ Sí

3 4:37:55 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO58 Manuela MORENO GONZALEZ Sí

4 5:20:05 ARELGO SPORTS150 Cristina MARTIN DIAZ Sí

5 5:57:15 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA136 Mariana BLANCO RAMON Sí

VETERANOS A  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   
pº 

Abs Fmm

1 2:40:48 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA - AGOTEAM152 Carlos GALERA DIEZ Sí

2 2:48:45 TODOVERTICAL V+9 Sergio DE LA VIA IZQUIERDO Sí

3 3:08:17 TIERRA TRAGAME43 Sergio PEREZ ESTEBAN Sí

4 3:11:44 TIERRA TRAGAME14 Raul REGAÑO SANCHEZ Sí

5 3:12:45 OET TEAM99 Carlos MARTIN CARO Sí

6 3:13:14 TIERRA TRAGAME92 Jordi PEÑAS PADILLA Sí

7 3:15:09 ID49 Javier DOMINGUEZ CALLE Sí

8 3:20:20 TODOVERTICAL V+20 Joako REYES CUADRADO Sí

9 3:22:57 TODOVERTICAL41 Pablo SANTIAGO PEREZ Sí

10 3:23:20 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO59 Julio CASTELLS ARNAL Sí

11 3:24:25 TRAILEXTREM81 Miguel MENDEZ DIAZ Sí

12 3:27:04 TIERRA TRAGAME45 Javier FENOLL REJAS Sí

13 3:35:10 TIERRA TRAGAME115 Daniel ALONSO ALVAREZ Sí

14 3:35:49 TRAILXTREM TEAM140 Carlos BURILLO VILLAR Sí

15 3:37:50 TODOVERTICAL117 Ignacio GONZALEZ MARTIN Sí

16 3:38:21 TIERRA TRAGAME131 Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS Sí

17 3:42:42 SSREYES-CLINICA MENORCA FURTIV68 Roberto RODRIGUEZ DE DIEGO Sí

18 3:45:10 RSEA PEÑALARA57 Rafael FERNANDEZ PEREZ Sí

19 3:52:10 INDEPENDIENTE27 Jose Luis ARRABAL CANET Sí

20 3:56:18 INDEPENDIENTE121 Diego MORONA PUENTES Sí
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VETERANOS A  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   
pº 

Abs Fmm

21 3:57:44 TIERRA TRAGAME7 Miguel BAENA JIMENEZ Sí

22 3:59:34 TIERRA TRAGAME129 Juan Pedro FEREZ TEJEDA Sí

23 4:11:11 INDEPENDIENTE2 Pablo RUIZ JIMENEZ Sí

24 4:16:47 TIERRA TRAGAME39 Jardiel ARRANZ CUESTA Sí

25 4:17:09 RSEA PEÑALARA134 Javier AZNAR VILLARREAL Sí

26 4:21:27 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL148 Sergio GARCIA-VALLE PEREZ Sí

27 4:24:18 CLUB ATLETISMO VELILLA DE SAN94 Alberto PEREZ BERMEJO Sí

28 4:27:51 TIERRA TRAGAME78 Julio LACUNA CASADO Sí

29 4:29:08 INDEPENDIENTE3 Ismael REDONDO VELASCO Sí

30 4:31:44 TIERRA TRAGAMR48 Gonzalo VELASCO ZABALZA Sí

31 4:34:34 ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM16 Emiliano RAMIREZ MARTIN Sí

32 4:44:32 ATLETISMO CAPRUS72 David GOMEZ PARDO Sí

33 4:45:44 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES110 Javier CAMPO LILLO Sí

34 4:45:54 TODOVERTICAL114 Pablo FERNANDEZ GOMEZ Sí

35 4:47:43 TIERRA TRAGAME - BANDOLEROS DE17 Jaime OLIVARES PEREIRA Sí

36 5:00:15 CLUB DE MONTAÑA GETAFE65 Antonio LOPEZ MANTECON Sí

37 5:05:27 RSEA PEÑALARA103 J. Luis LOPEZ FONT Sí

VETERANOS B  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   
pº 

Abs Fmm

1 2:57:24 TODOVERTICAL V+19 Angel DE LA ENCARNACION MORENO Sí

2 3:14:12 TODOVERTICAL67 Jose Luis GRANIZO GALA Sí

3 3:20:46 TIERRATRAGAME137 Antonio ARRIBAS MEJIAS Sí

4 3:23:52 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN23 Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ Sí

5 3:24:19 TIERRA TRAGAME-COMANDO GUADARR25 Miguel Amgel GALAN MORENO Sí

6 3:38:03 LA PEDRIZA DE MANZANARES  - LO123 Jose Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ Sí

7 3:43:48 TIERRA TRAGAME132 Javier DE LA CRUZ MUÑOZ Sí

8 3:46:28 INDEPENDIENTE13 Jose Ramon GARCIA VAZQUEZ Sí

9 3:47:28 INDEPENDIENTE135 Pelayo GUTIERREZ TEIRA Sí

10 3:52:08 EADS63 Juan Miguel GUZMAN FERNANDEZ Sí

11 3:57:06 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA102 Eugeniio GARCIA-ARANDA ROJAS Sí

12 3:58:56 TECNICO70 Amador PASTRANA DE LA VARGA Sí

13 4:00:44 TIERRA TRAGAME76 Javier EIRIZ AGUILERA Sí

14 4:01:13 TIERRA TRAGAME38 Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN Sí

15 4:22:10 ROCKY98 Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO Sí

16 4:22:48 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN153 German Jesus ALDEA PANCORBO Sí

17 4:30:19 CDCEBE - GRUMBE73 Juan Ramon GONZALEZ PACHON Sí

18 4:31:47 EMT118 Agustin BIELSA JURADO Sí

19 4:33:44 TIERRA TRAGAME124 Tomas JIMENEZ ARROBA Sí

20 4:38:47 TIERRA TRAGAME90 Alfonso BELLIDO GONZALEZ Sí

21 4:41:25 RSEA PEÑALARA149 Jose SANTAMARIA LUCIAÑEZ Sí

22 4:47:18 TIERRA TRAGAME93 Francisco MATA COBOS Sí

23 4:49:53 TIERRA TRAGAME60 Gerardo DIAZ CARRILLO Sí

24 4:51:50 TIERRA TRAGAME77 Manuel PEREZ GOMEZ Sí

25 4:53:25 TIERRA TRAGAME142 Esteban FERRERO MARTIN Sí

26 4:55:05 TIERRA TRAGAME126 Luis PICAPORTE LOPEZ Sí

27 4:58:40 R.S.E.A.PEÑALARA96 Mauro REY TADEO Sí

28 5:19:24 C.D.E. LOS CORZOS MONTAÑEROS53 Fernando RIERA BERENGUER Sí
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Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

1 2:40:48 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA - AGOTEAM152 0:55:33Carlos GALERA DIEZ 2:40:48 1:20:07 1:52:20VAMABM Sí 2:30:24

2 2:41:05 TODOVERTICAL V+ EVORUNNER15 0:48:45 0:57:21Javier HERNANDO DE LEMA 2:41:05 1:20:30 1:52:09ABM Sí 2:30:56

3 2:48:45 TODOVERTICAL V+9 0:48:20 0:58:18Sergio DE LA VIA IZQUIERDO 2:48:45 1:22:37 1:57:43VAMABM Sí 2:38:01

4 2:52:35 INDIVIDUAL100 0:51:16 1:00:33Hugo DE PABLO GARCIA 2:52:35 1:26:02 2:00:40PRMABM Sí 2:42:26

5 2:57:24 TODOVERTICAL V+19 0:51:59 1:01:27Angel DE LA ENCARNACION MORENO 2:57:24 1:26:44 2:01:43VBMABM Sí 2:45:24

6 3:03:07 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO42 0:56:06 1:06:27David DELGADO SANTOS 3:03:07 1:33:38 2:10:48ABM Sí 2:52:14

7 3:06:54 TIERRA TRAGAME151 0:56:28 1:06:52Jorge MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ 3:06:54 1:34:39 2:11:20ABM Sí 2:55:34

8 3:08:17 TIERRA TRAGAME43 0:54:43 1:05:19Sergio PEREZ ESTEBAN 3:08:17 1:33:13 2:11:24VAMABM Sí 2:56:35

9 3:09:01 MAJALASNA138 0:51:49 1:02:32Diego DUQUE ZUMAJO 3:09:01 2:10:07ABM Sí 2:56:34

10 3:11:44 TIERRA TRAGAME14 0:54:26 1:05:43Raul REGAÑO SANCHEZ 3:11:44 1:33:53 2:13:40VAMABM Sí 2:59:28

11 3:12:26 T-TRAIL119 0:56:55 1:07:41Victor TELLEZ DOVAL 3:12:26 1:36:10 2:16:52ABM Sí 3:00:57

12 3:12:45 OET TEAM99 0:54:57 1:06:18Carlos MARTIN CARO 3:12:45 1:36:07 2:16:31VAMABM Sí 3:01:42

13 3:13:03 SS.REYES-CLINICA MENORCA147 0:57:14 1:08:27Celine GALLARDO 3:13:03 1:37:38 2:16:25ABF Sí 3:01:29

14 3:13:14 TIERRA TRAGAME92 0:57:02 1:08:23Jordi PEÑAS PADILLA 3:13:14 1:37:20 2:16:55VAMABM Sí 3:01:53

15 3:14:12 TODOVERTICAL67 0:56:03 1:07:49Jose Luis GRANIZO GALA 3:14:12 1:36:27 2:15:51VBMABM Sí 3:02:00

16 3:15:09 ID49 0:55:04 1:05:52Javier DOMINGUEZ CALLE 3:15:09 1:35:57 2:18:02VAMABM Sí 3:03:51

17 3:20:20 TODOVERTICAL V+20 0:57:39 1:08:49Joako REYES CUADRADO 3:20:20 1:38:14 2:17:23VAMABM Sí 3:07:23

18 3:20:46 TIERRATRAGAME137 1:00:44 1:12:15Antonio ARRIBAS MEJIAS 3:20:46 1:42:34 2:23:12VBMABM Sí 3:09:08

19 3:21:44 CDM REQUIEBROS Y TROCHAS TRA116 0:59:12 1:10:06Soraya GOMEZ NAVARRO 3:21:44 1:41:04 2:23:04ABF Sí 3:09:52

20 3:22:13 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES64 0:57:16 1:08:29Cristina TRUJILLO GONZALEZ 3:22:13 1:37:41 2:19:37PRFABF Sí 3:10:04

21 3:22:57 TODOVERTICAL41 0:57:19 1:09:09Pablo SANTIAGO PEREZ 3:22:57 1:38:48 2:23:29VAMABM Sí 3:11:52

22 3:23:20 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO59 0:55:59 1:07:51Julio CASTELLS ARNAL 3:23:20 1:37:30 2:19:48VAMABM Sí 3:08:04

23 3:23:47 TIERRA TRAGAME125 0:58:45 1:10:51Daniel GODINO MUNCHARAZ 3:23:47 1:41:30 2:24:19ABM Sí 3:11:57

24 3:23:52 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOR23 0:59:50 1:11:12Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ 3:23:52 1:39:48 2:21:33VBMABM Sí 3:11:50

25 3:24:19 TIERRA TRAGAME-COMANDO GUAD25 0:56:34 1:07:54Miguel Amgel GALAN MORENO 3:24:19 1:37:43 2:19:50VBMABM Sí 3:11:41

26 3:24:25 TRAILEXTREM81 0:58:32 1:10:03Miguel MENDEZ DIAZ 3:24:25 1:40:31 2:23:44VAMABM Sí 3:12:42

27 3:26:27 TODOVERTICAL V+120 0:56:24 1:07:53Vicente DIAZ-CORRALEJO ARGANDA 3:26:27 1:37:32 2:19:27ABM Sí 3:11:49

28 3:27:04 TIERRA TRAGAME45 0:58:11 1:09:47Javier FENOLL REJAS 3:27:04 1:39:59 2:23:16VAMABM Sí

29 3:28:14 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL141 1:02:02 1:14:31Jesus GOMEZ PELAEZ 3:28:14 1:46:09 2:30:28ABM Sí 3:16:41

30 3:34:06 ATLETISMO S S DE LOS REYES52 1:00:33 1:12:19Evgeny LUKYANOV LUKYANOV 3:34:06 1:45:56 2:29:09ABM Sí 3:20:49

31 3:35:10 TIERRA TRAGAME115 1:03:29 1:15:54Daniel ALONSO ALVAREZ 3:35:10 1:47:58 2:32:07VAMABM Sí 3:22:23

32 3:35:49 TRAILXTREM TEAM140 0:58:07 1:09:51Carlos BURILLO VILLAR 3:35:49 1:41:44 2:27:32VAMABM Sí 3:21:57
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Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

33 3:36:02 INDEPENDIENTE89 1:00:11 1:12:47Sergio Alberto FUENTES GALLEGO 3:36:02 1:46:03 2:30:23ABM Sí 3:22:55

34 3:37:50 TODOVERTICAL117 1:00:42 1:12:49Ignacio GONZALEZ MARTIN 3:37:50 1:45:15 2:30:54VAMABM Sí 3:23:41

35 3:38:03 LA PEDRIZA DE MANZANARES  - LO123 1:01:47 1:14:29Jose Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ 3:38:03 1:47:49 2:33:42VBMABM Sí 3:26:05

36 3:38:21 TIERRA TRAGAME131 1:00:19 1:12:45Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS 3:38:21 1:45:44 2:32:18VAMABM Sí 3:24:12

37 3:38:56 TIERRA TRAGAME4 1:03:26 1:15:59Antonio GONZALEZ MAHILLO 3:38:56 1:50:37 2:35:35ABM Sí 3:26:20

38 3:42:42 RSEAPEÑALARA47 1:06:09 1:18:31Belen RODRIGUEZ DOÑATE 3:42:42 1:51:28 2:36:23ABF Sí 3:28:54

39 3:42:42 SSREYES-CLINICA MENORCA FURTI68 1:05:05 1:17:08Roberto RODRIGUEZ DE DIEGO 3:42:42 1:51:13 2:37:13VAMABM Sí 3:29:49

40 3:43:48 TIERRA TRAGAME132 1:05:08 1:18:19Javier DE LA CRUZ MUÑOZ 3:43:48 1:51:36 2:37:34VBMABM Sí 3:30:22

41 3:45:10 RSEA PEÑALARA57 1:02:38 1:15:44Rafael FERNANDEZ PEREZ 3:45:10 1:47:47 2:33:16VAMABM Sí 3:30:10

42 3:46:28 INDEPENDIENTE13 1:05:50 1:18:41Jose Ramon GARCIA VAZQUEZ 3:46:28 1:53:49 2:41:38VBMABM Sí 3:34:05

43 3:47:11 PERLAS COLMENAR VIEJO28 1:05:58 1:19:02Laura PARRA MATEO 3:47:11 1:53:40 2:40:57VAFABF Sí 3:33:45

44 3:47:14 SIRIUS CLUB139 1:04:42 1:17:44Eugenio GALLEGO GARCIA 3:47:14 1:53:25 2:42:02ABM Sí 3:35:11

45 3:47:28 INDEPENDIENTE135 1:06:27 1:19:19Pelayo GUTIERREZ TEIRA 3:47:28 1:53:44 2:41:01VBMABM Sí 3:34:14

46 3:52:08 EADS63 1:04:49 1:17:59Juan Miguel GUZMAN FERNANDEZ 3:52:08 1:52:55 2:42:29VBMABM Sí 3:39:32

47 3:52:10 INDEPENDIENTE27 1:07:03 1:20:18Jose Luis ARRABAL CANET 3:52:10 1:57:52 2:45:02VAMABM Sí 3:38:26

48 3:52:48 TIERRA TRAGAME105 1:03:53 1:16:27Jesus ROBLES HERNANDEZ 3:52:48 1:51:44 2:40:36ABM Sí 3:38:19

49 3:53:30 TIERRA TRAGAME6 1:07:39 1:20:56Javier MAZARIAS MATEY 3:53:30 1:55:16 2:43:24ABM Sí 3:39:40

50 3:56:18 INDEPENDIENTE121 1:11:07 1:24:16Diego MORONA PUENTES 3:56:18 1:59:54 2:49:24VAMABM Sí 3:43:41

51 3:57:06 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA102 1:05:11 1:18:37Eugeniio GARCIA-ARANDA ROJAS 3:57:06 1:54:01 2:43:00VBMABM Sí 3:42:39

52 3:57:44 TIERRA TRAGAME7 1:04:38 1:18:18Miguel BAENA JIMENEZ 3:57:44 1:54:37 2:45:00VAMABM Sí 3:43:08

53 3:58:26 TIERRA TRAGAME40 1:06:39 1:20:48Daniel TORRES GARCIA 3:58:26 1:58:01 2:50:27ABM Sí 3:46:24

54 3:58:56 TECNICO70 1:09:51 1:23:13Amador PASTRANA DE LA VARGA 3:58:56 1:58:55 2:47:29VBMABM Sí 3:44:49

55 3:59:34 TIERRA TRAGAME129 1:07:27 1:20:13Juan Pedro FEREZ TEJEDA 3:59:34 1:54:53 2:45:06VAMABM Sí 3:44:39

56 4:00:44 TIERRA TRAGAME76 1:07:19 1:21:23Javier EIRIZ AGUILERA 4:00:44 1:56:50 2:46:36VBMABM Sí 3:45:34

57 4:01:13 TIERRA TRAGAME38 1:10:06 1:24:43Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN 4:01:13 2:01:10 2:51:41VBMABM Sí 3:48:03

58 4:09:14 INDEPENDIENTE104 1:11:20 1:25:26Ilze BERZINA 4:09:14 2:04:16 2:56:49VAFABF Sí 3:55:36

59 4:11:10 PERLAS TRIATLON69 1:10:59 1:25:01Lola CHICO PERLES 4:11:10 2:03:59 2:56:37VBFABF Sí 3:56:17

60 4:11:11 INDEPENDIENTE2 1:10:51 1:24:52Pablo RUIZ JIMENEZ 4:11:11 2:03:20 2:56:33VAMABM Sí 3:56:18

61 4:12:19 DENDRO144 1:10:01 1:23:05Carlos SANTOS PIRIS 4:12:19 2:00:48 2:55:35ABM Sí 3:56:56

62 4:13:56 TIERRA TRAGAME82 1:11:10 1:25:40Javier Juan MATURANA FIGUEREDO 4:13:56 2:04:29 2:54:34ABM Sí 3:58:01

63 4:16:10 TIERRA TRAGAME128 1:12:28 1:27:06Fatima ESPINOSA HERNANZ 4:16:10 2:05:37 2:59:00VAFABF Sí 4:00:48

64 4:16:47 TIERRA TRAGAME39 1:09:32 1:23:11Jardiel ARRANZ CUESTA 4:16:47 2:03:34 2:58:34VAMABM Sí 4:02:14
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65 4:17:09 RSEA PEÑALARA134 1:10:24 1:23:43Javier AZNAR VILLARREAL 4:17:09 2:03:48 2:55:38VAMABM Sí 4:00:58

66 4:19:02 PIENSA EN VERDE50 1:09:37 1:23:07Borja LOZANO RUIZ 4:19:02 2:02:57 3:04:22ABM Sí 4:04:41

67 4:19:56 REBECOS133 1:08:59 1:22:35Juan Antonio RUANO PADILLA RUANO PADI 4:19:56 2:05:31 3:02:04ABM Sí 4:06:32

68 4:21:27 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL148 1:13:53 1:28:29Sergio GARCIA-VALLE PEREZ 4:21:27 2:10:31 3:07:21VAMABM Sí 4:06:57

69 4:21:43 INDEPENDIENTE56 1:08:06 1:24:00Alberto VAQUERO RODRIGUEZ 4:21:43 2:03:18 2:55:30ABM Sí 4:04:48

70 4:22:10 ROCKY98 1:12:51 1:26:59Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO 4:22:10 2:07:03 3:03:15VBMABM Sí 4:06:24

71 4:22:48 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOR153 1:07:13 1:22:30German Jesus ALDEA PANCORBO 4:22:48 2:01:50 2:59:51VBMABM Sí 4:07:10

72 4:24:18 CLUB ATLETISMO VELILLA DE SAN94 1:06:36 1:20:40Alberto PEREZ BERMEJO 4:24:18 1:59:15 2:55:24VAMABM Sí 4:07:29

73 4:27:48 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES87 1:07:33 1:20:04Miguel FERNANDEZ CONTRERAS 4:27:48 1:57:04 3:02:06PRMABM Sí 4:10:16

74 4:27:51 TIERRA TRAGAME78 0:57:04 1:17:39Julio LACUNA CASADO 4:27:51 1:59:26 2:57:31VAMABM Sí 4:14:01

75 4:29:08 INDEPENDIENTE3 1:10:19 1:23:56Ismael REDONDO VELASCO 4:29:08 2:03:38 3:00:19VAMABM Sí 4:10:31

76 4:29:42 ROSALES RUN143 1:15:21 1:29:31Virginia SABORIT FERNANDEZ 4:29:42 2:11:53 3:08:04VBFABF Sí 4:12:19

77 4:30:19 CDCEBE - GRUMBE73 1:18:58 1:34:10Juan Ramon GONZALEZ PACHON 4:30:19 2:14:22 3:10:38VBMABM Sí 4:14:34

78 4:31:44 TIERRA TRAGAMR48 1:08:08 1:22:49Gonzalo VELASCO ZABALZA 4:31:44 2:01:42 3:00:15VAMABM Sí 4:13:28

79 4:31:47 EMT118 1:07:11 1:22:20Agustin BIELSA JURADO 4:31:47 2:13:41 3:12:49VBMABM Sí 4:16:56

80 4:33:44 TIERRA TRAGAME124 1:08:33 1:22:28Tomas JIMENEZ ARROBA 4:33:44 2:01:40 3:01:13VBMABM Sí 4:16:15

81 4:34:34 ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM16 1:14:30 1:29:52Emiliano RAMIREZ MARTIN 4:34:34 2:13:48 3:13:04VAMABM Sí 4:21:47

82 4:37:55 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO58 1:14:26 1:30:57Manuela MORENO GONZALEZ 4:37:55 2:15:03 3:16:49VBFABF Sí 4:21:58

83 4:38:47 TIERRA TRAGAME90 1:12:57 1:29:55Alfonso BELLIDO GONZALEZ 4:38:47 2:09:29 3:10:22VBMABM Sí 4:20:39

84 4:41:25 RSEA PEÑALARA149 1:12:54 1:29:13Jose SANTAMARIA LUCIAÑEZ 4:41:25 2:12:52 3:14:28VBMABM Sí 4:23:31

85 4:44:32 ATLETISMO CAPRUS72 1:15:02 1:29:18David GOMEZ PARDO 4:44:32 2:13:32 3:22:37VAMABM Sí 4:28:31

86 4:45:44 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES110 1:15:39 1:32:50Javier CAMPO LILLO 4:45:44 2:16:45 3:20:20VAMABM Sí 4:29:25

87 4:45:54 TODOVERTICAL114 1:17:36 1:32:55Pablo FERNANDEZ GOMEZ 4:45:54 2:13:52 3:13:13VAMABM Sí 4:27:45

88 4:47:18 TIERRA TRAGAME93 1:15:10 1:29:40Francisco MATA COBOS 4:47:18 2:18:58 3:24:21VBMABM Sí 4:31:41

89 4:47:43 TIERRA TRAGAME - BANDOLEROS 17 0:58:41 1:10:11Jaime OLIVARES PEREIRA 4:47:43 2:42:33 3:32:40VAMABM Sí 4:31:30

90 4:49:53 TIERRA TRAGAME60 1:15:38 1:32:59Gerardo DIAZ CARRILLO 4:49:53 2:15:54 3:18:26VBMABM Sí 4:31:43

91 4:51:50 TIERRA TRAGAME77 1:15:58 1:32:48Manuel PEREZ GOMEZ 4:51:50 2:16:19 3:20:40VBMABM Sí 4:34:21

92 4:51:55 TIERRA TRAGAME30 1:17:29 1:36:08Silvia MARTINEZ MARCOS 4:51:55 2:21:16 3:26:56ABF Sí 4:36:22

93 4:53:25 TIERRA TRAGAME142 1:22:13 1:39:03Esteban FERRERO MARTIN 4:53:25 2:26:30 3:26:26VBMABM Sí 4:36:51

94 4:54:15 NINGUNO109 1:09:58 1:24:20Alvaro CUESTA VIÑOLO 4:54:15 2:05:01 3:15:27ABM Sí 4:35:48

95 4:55:01 ATLETISMO CAPRUS107 1:14:40 1:29:29David GUERRERO PEREZ-GRUESO 4:55:01 2:13:23 3:22:34ABM Sí 4:37:31

96 4:55:05 TIERRA TRAGAME126 1:15:19 1:32:53Luis PICAPORTE LOPEZ 4:55:05 2:20:30 3:25:14VBMABM Sí 4:36:06
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97 4:55:20 CLUB DE MONTAÑA GETAFE112 1:19:21 1:35:27Juan Jose BARRAGAN HERENCIA 4:55:20 2:21:55 3:24:31ABM Sí 4:36:48

98 4:58:40 R.S.E.A.PEÑALARA96 1:22:21 1:39:55Mauro REY TADEO 4:58:40 2:29:00 3:39:23VBMABM Sí 4:46:14

99 5:00:15 CLUB DE MONTAÑA GETAFE65 1:16:48 1:31:39Antonio LOPEZ MANTECON 5:00:15 2:15:50 3:19:30VAMABM Sí 4:39:40

100 5:05:15 R.S.E.A.PEÑALARA95 1:23:15 1:40:12Beatriz CASTELLANO JIMENEZ 5:05:15 2:29:48 3:39:42ABF Sí 4:49:54

101 5:05:27 RSEA PEÑALARA103 1:23:03 1:41:48J. Luis LOPEZ FONT 5:05:27 2:33:11 3:39:22VAMABM Sí 4:49:59

102 5:10:16 INDEPENDIENTE111 1:28:59 1:47:02Maria Gema GARCIA ORTIZ 5:10:16 2:35:34 3:40:00VAFABF Sí 4:52:47

103 5:19:24 C.D.E. LOS CORZOS MONTAÑEROS53 1:20:34 1:38:12Fernando RIERA BERENGUER 5:19:24 2:28:40 3:37:37VBMABM Sí 4:56:43

104 5:19:32 TIERRA TRAGAME31 1:18:13 1:37:44Javier GONZALEZ MARTINEZ 5:19:32 2:28:45 3:40:22ABM Sí 5:00:15

105 5:20:05 ARELGO SPORTS150 1:31:28 1:54:28Cristina MARTIN DIAZ 5:20:05 3:16:52VBFABF Sí 4:56:53

106 5:26:09 GRUPO MONTAÑA DE MONTES106 1:26:11 1:45:30Javier MONGE RABADAN 5:26:09 2:34:43 3:43:31ABM Sí 5:06:02

107 5:26:33 NINGUNO108 1:26:04 1:44:34Amanda ROJO ESTEBAN 5:26:33 2:36:23 3:44:35VAFABF Sí 5:08:41

108 5:57:15 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA136 1:30:44 1:51:14Mariana BLANCO RAMON 5:57:15 2:47:41 4:03:37VBFABF Sí
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CADETES MASCULINOS  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   Fmm

1 1:07:56 TIERRA TRAGAME354 Hugo FENOLL FERNANDEZ Sí

2 1:14:51 TRAILXTREM TEAM351 Manuel QUECEDO GARCIA Sí

3 1:25:06 INDIVIDUAL357 Alvaro MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Sí

4 1:26:39 TIERRA TRAGAME353 Alex CALLEJA HUERGA Sí

5 1:30:41 INDEPENDIENTE355 Gonzalo GOMEZ-GUILLAMON DE LAS H Sí

No Presentados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   Fmm

TIERRA TRAGAME352 Fabian VENERO JIMENEZ Sí
TODO VERTICAL356 Marcial TORRES ROLDAN Sí

JUNIOR FEMENINAS  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   Fmm

1 1:49:24 TIERRA TRAGAME363 Carlota DIES SANCHEZ Sí

JUNIOR MASCULINOS  ()

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   Fmm

1 1:07:33 TIERRA TRAGAME358 Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIAN Sí

2 1:13:27 INDEPENDIENTE360 Ariel Humberto MENDOZA CCORAHUA Sí

3 1:19:14 TIERRA TRAGAME362 Javier DE LA CRUZ SANTAMARIA Sí

4 1:20:02 TIERRA TRAGAME361 Sergio DEL VISO GUIJARRO Sí

No Presentados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   Fmm

CLUB TITANES359 Santiago ARIAS CAPEL Sí
PIEDRAFITA364 Diego DE LA PEÑA TOLEDO Sí
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Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control 1 Control 2

PENAL. META

Control 3

sCatpºCAT Fmm
1 1:07:33 TIERRA TRAGAME358 0:44:14Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIAN 1:07:33 0:58:43JNMABM Sí

2 1:07:56 TIERRA TRAGAME354 0:26:03 0:44:13Hugo FENOLL FERNANDEZ 1:07:56 0:58:42CDMABM Sí

3 1:13:27 INDEPENDIENTE360 0:28:31 0:48:09Ariel Humberto MENDOZA CCORAHUA 1:13:27 1:03:37JNMABM Sí

4 1:14:51 TRAILXTREM TEAM351 0:29:00 0:48:04Manuel QUECEDO GARCIA 1:14:51 1:03:55CDMABM Sí

5 1:19:14 TIERRA TRAGAME362 0:31:20 0:52:19Javier DE LA CRUZ SANTAMARIA 1:19:14 1:08:45JNMABM Sí

6 1:20:02 TIERRA TRAGAME361 0:32:04 0:52:14Sergio DEL VISO GUIJARRO 1:20:02 1:10:05JNMABM Sí

7 1:25:06 INDIVIDUAL357 0:31:49 0:55:08Alvaro MARTINEZ SANCHEZ 1:25:06 1:13:51CDMABM Sí

8 1:26:39 TIERRA TRAGAME353 0:32:14 0:56:36Alex CALLEJA HUERGA 1:26:39 1:15:11CDMABM Sí

9 1:30:41 INDEPENDIENTE355 0:35:42 1:00:12Gonzalo GOMEZ-GUILLAMON DE LAS H 1:30:41 1:18:32CDMABM Sí

10 1:49:24 TIERRA TRAGAME363 0:41:23 1:08:15Carlota DIES SANCHEZ 1:49:24 1:34:15JNFABF Sí
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Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

1 2:35:41 GRUPO CANDELARIENSE DE MON175 0:45:12 0:54:39Guillermo RAMOS MUÑOZ 2:35:41 1:16:50 1:48:09ABM1 - 2:25:29

2 2:40:48 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA - AGOTEAM152 0:55:33Carlos GALERA DIEZ 2:40:48 1:20:07 1:52:20VAM1ABM2 Sí 2:30:24

3 2:41:05 TODOVERTICAL V+ EVORUNNER15 0:48:45 0:57:21Javier HERNANDO DE LEMA 2:41:05 1:20:30 1:52:09ABM3 Sí 2:30:56

4 2:45:04 NOSOLOCUERDA174 0:57:24Alvaro JIMENEZ ALVAREZ 2:45:04 1:22:35 1:55:22ABM4 - 2:34:46

5 2:48:45 TODOVERTICAL V+9 0:48:20 0:58:18Sergio DE LA VIA IZQUIERDO 2:48:45 1:22:37 1:57:43VAM2ABM5 Sí 2:38:01

6 2:52:35 INDIVIDUAL100 0:51:16 1:00:33Hugo DE PABLO GARCIA 2:52:35 1:26:02 2:00:40PRM1ABM6 Sí 2:42:26

7 2:52:40 INDEPENDIENTE262 0:51:37 1:01:35Jose Maria TISCAR GIL 2:52:40 1:27:53 2:01:59ABM7 - 2:42:32

8 2:56:04 C.D.GUADATRAIL166 0:51:56 1:01:29Antonio ANDRES SANCHEZ 2:56:04 1:27:57 2:04:23VAM3ABM8 - 2:45:51

9 2:57:24 TODOVERTICAL V+19 0:51:59 1:01:27Angel DE LA ENCARNACION MORENO 2:57:24 1:26:44 2:01:43VBM1ABM9 Sí 2:45:24

10 2:59:26 GUADATRAIL171 0:51:52 1:01:30Javier NUÑEZ GARCIA 2:59:26 1:28:02 2:04:21VAM4ABM10 - 2:47:41

11 3:02:38 EKUON-EL CONCHEL SPOR TEAM161 0:55:06 1:05:11Floren CAMACHO LA OSSA 3:02:38 1:33:21 2:10:31ABM11 - 2:52:02

12 3:03:07 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO42 0:56:06 1:06:27David DELGADO SANTOS 3:03:07 1:33:38 2:10:48ABM12 Sí 2:52:14

13 3:04:30 LEON TRAIL170 0:54:45 1:04:55Jose Alberto GONZALEZ CARPINTERO 3:04:30 1:32:19 2:09:45VAM5ABM13 - 2:53:10

14 3:06:54 TIERRA TRAGAME151 0:56:28 1:06:52Jorge MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ 3:06:54 1:34:39 2:11:20ABM14 Sí 2:55:34

15 3:08:17 TIERRA TRAGAME43 0:54:43 1:05:19Sergio PEREZ ESTEBAN 3:08:17 1:33:13 2:11:24VAM6ABM15 Sí 2:56:35

16 3:09:01 MAJALASNA138 0:51:49 1:02:32Diego DUQUE ZUMAJO 3:09:01 2:10:07ABM16 Sí 2:56:34

17 3:10:07 CLUB CORREDORES294 0:55:33 1:06:44Thomas William PAYNE 3:10:07 1:35:06 2:13:25ABM17 - 2:58:43

18 3:10:19 DLC TRAIL TEAM172 0:56:11 1:07:27Ruben ORTEGA BERZAL 3:10:19 1:36:01 2:15:41VAM7ABM18 - 2:58:26

19 3:11:44 TIERRA TRAGAME14 0:54:26 1:05:43Raul REGAÑO SANCHEZ 3:11:44 1:33:53 2:13:40VAM8ABM19 Sí 2:59:28

20 3:12:26 T-TRAIL119 0:56:55 1:07:41Victor TELLEZ DOVAL 3:12:26 1:36:10 2:16:52ABM20 Sí 3:00:57

21 3:12:45 OET TEAM99 0:54:57 1:06:18Carlos MARTIN CARO 3:12:45 1:36:07 2:16:31VAM9ABM21 Sí 3:01:42

22 3:13:03 SS.REYES-CLINICA MENORCA147 0:57:14 1:08:27Celine GALLARDO 3:13:03 1:37:38 2:16:25ABF1 Sí 3:01:29

23 3:13:14 TIERRA TRAGAME92 0:57:02 1:08:23Jordi PEÑAS PADILLA 3:13:14 1:37:20 2:16:55VAM10ABM22 Sí 3:01:53

24 3:14:12 TODOVERTICAL67 0:56:03 1:07:49Jose Luis GRANIZO GALA 3:14:12 1:36:27 2:15:51VBM2ABM23 Sí 3:02:00

25 3:15:09 ID49 0:55:04 1:05:52Javier DOMINGUEZ CALLE 3:15:09 1:35:57 2:18:02VAM11ABM24 Sí 3:03:51

26 3:16:46 SIERRA DE CHINCHILLA181 0:54:49 1:05:40Cesar ARANGUREN CANGAS 3:16:46 1:34:45 2:15:34VAM12ABM25 - 3:04:27

27 3:20:20 TODOVERTICAL V+20 0:57:39 1:08:49Joako REYES CUADRADO 3:20:20 1:38:14 2:17:23VAM13ABM26 Sí 3:07:23

28 3:20:46 TIERRATRAGAME137 1:00:44 1:12:15Antonio ARRIBAS MEJIAS 3:20:46 1:42:34 2:23:12VBM3ABM27 Sí 3:09:08

29 3:21:44 CDM REQUIEBROS Y TROCHAS T116 0:59:12 1:10:06Soraya GOMEZ NAVARRO 3:21:44 1:41:04 2:23:04ABF2 Sí 3:09:52

30 3:22:13 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES64 0:57:16 1:08:29Cristina TRUJILLO GONZALEZ 3:22:13 1:37:41 2:19:37PRF1ABF3 Sí 3:10:04

31 3:22:22 INDEPENDIENTE182 0:57:17 1:08:33Jorge LEAL ARIAS 3:22:22 1:38:08 2:20:52ABM28 - 3:09:34

32 3:22:57 TODOVERTICAL41 0:57:19 1:09:09Pablo SANTIAGO PEREZ 3:22:57 1:38:48 2:23:29VAM14ABM29 Sí 3:11:52

33 3:23:20 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO59 0:55:59 1:07:51Julio CASTELLS ARNAL 3:23:20 1:37:30 2:19:48VAM15ABM30 Sí 3:08:04

34 3:23:47 TIERRA TRAGAME125 0:58:45 1:10:51Daniel GODINO MUNCHARAZ 3:23:47 1:41:30 2:24:19ABM31 Sí 3:11:57

35 3:23:52 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LO23 0:59:50 1:11:12Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ 3:23:52 1:39:48 2:21:33VBM4ABM32 Sí 3:11:50
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36 3:24:14 CLUB ATLETISMO VELILLA SAN AN183 0:56:14 1:08:25Juan Antonio CRISTOBAL GONZALEZ 3:24:14 1:37:58 2:22:24VAM16ABM33 - 3:11:54

37 3:24:19 TIERRA TRAGAME-COMANDO GU25 0:56:34 1:07:54Miguel Amgel GALAN MORENO 3:24:19 1:37:43 2:19:50VBM5ABM34 Sí 3:11:41

38 3:24:25 TRAILEXTREM81 0:58:32 1:10:03Miguel MENDEZ DIAZ 3:24:25 1:40:31 2:23:44VAM17ABM35 Sí 3:12:42

39 3:24:44 EKUON EL CONCHEL TEAM162 0:59:16 1:10:41David ALGIBE 3:24:44 1:41:53 2:24:45VAM18ABM36 - 3:12:24

40 3:26:27 TODOVERTICAL V+120 0:56:24 1:07:53Vicente DIAZ-CORRALEJO ARGANDA 3:26:27 1:37:32 2:19:27ABM37 Sí 3:11:49

41 3:27:04 TIERRA TRAGAME45 0:58:11 1:09:47Javier FENOLL REJAS 3:27:04 1:39:59 2:23:16VAM19ABM38 Sí

42 3:28:14 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL141 1:02:02 1:14:31Jesus GOMEZ PELAEZ 3:28:14 1:46:09 2:30:28ABM39 Sí 3:16:41

43 3:30:48 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL176 1:01:39 1:14:27Alberto LUCAS RODRIGUEZ 3:30:48 1:47:17 2:32:09ABM40 - 3:19:44

44 3:31:17 /\../\../\315 0:59:21 1:10:56Alvaro CANO YUSTE 3:31:17 1:42:29 2:27:45ABM41 - 3:18:56

45 3:32:17 INDEPENDIENTE298 0:58:09 1:09:54Sergio FERNANDEZ GARRIDO 3:32:17 1:40:25 2:26:37VAM20ABM42 - 3:19:23

46 3:32:39 INDEPENDIENTE187 0:59:38 1:11:25Alberto LOPEZ SEPULVEDA 3:32:39 1:42:25 2:25:01VAM21ABM43 - 3:18:54

47 3:34:06 ATLETISMO S S DE LOS REYES52 1:00:33 1:12:19Evgeny LUKYANOV LUKYANOV 3:34:06 1:45:56 2:29:09ABM44 Sí 3:20:49

48 3:34:33 DLC TRAIL TEAM163 1:01:59 1:14:33Francisco Javier TORIO IGLESIAS 3:34:33 1:47:24 2:31:39VBM6ABM45 - 3:21:53

49 3:35:10 TIERRA TRAGAME115 1:03:29 1:15:54Daniel ALONSO ALVAREZ 3:35:10 1:47:58 2:32:07VAM22ABM46 Sí 3:22:23

50 3:35:33 A.D.SAMBURIEL288 1:03:58 1:16:05Dani GRANADOS ORTEGA 3:35:33 1:49:44 2:33:56VAM23ABM47 - 3:22:58

51 3:35:49 TRAILXTREM TEAM140 0:58:07 1:09:51Carlos BURILLO VILLAR 3:35:49 1:41:44 2:27:32VAM24ABM48 Sí 3:21:57

52 3:36:02 INDEPENDIENTE89 1:00:11 1:12:47Sergio Alberto FUENTES GALLEGO 3:36:02 1:46:03 2:30:23ABM49 Sí 3:22:55

53 3:37:36 PLAN2FIT269 1:01:21 1:13:40Isaias SANABRIA DONOSO 3:37:36 1:46:06 2:31:33VAM25ABM50 - 3:23:55

54 3:37:50 TODOVERTICAL117 1:00:42 1:12:49Ignacio GONZALEZ MARTIN 3:37:50 1:45:15 2:30:54VAM26ABM51 Sí 3:23:41

55 3:38:03 LA PEDRIZA DE MANZANARES  - L123 1:01:47 1:14:29Jose Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ 3:38:03 1:47:49 2:33:42VBM7ABM52 Sí 3:26:05

56 3:38:21 TIERRA TRAGAME131 1:00:19 1:12:45Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS 3:38:21 1:45:44 2:32:18VAM27ABM53 Sí 3:24:12

57 3:38:48 INDEPENDIENTE303 1:06:13 1:18:43Juan VALERO DE BLAS 3:38:48 1:53:12 2:37:27ABM54 - 3:26:51

58 3:38:56 TIERRA TRAGAME4 1:03:26 1:15:59Antonio GONZALEZ MAHILLO 3:38:56 1:50:37 2:35:35ABM55 Sí 3:26:20

59 3:39:10 SOBRINO TEAM319 0:57:06 1:09:59Jose Carlos SOBRINO BARBA 3:39:10 1:42:54 2:30:05VAM28ABM56 - 3:25:17

60 3:40:11 INDEPENDIENTE227 1:00:55 1:13:42Leonardo SANCHEZ CANTERO 3:40:11 1:47:32 2:34:09ABM57 - 3:28:06

61 3:40:22 RSEA PEÑALARA184 1:02:23 1:15:00Jaime ANABITARTE URRUTIA 3:40:22 1:47:43 2:32:41VBM8ABM58 - 3:26:50

62 3:40:38 TRAILXTREM TEAM285 1:02:27 1:16:08Alvaro GONZALEZ JIMENEZ 3:40:38 1:48:25 2:35:41VAM29ABM59 - 3:28:20

63 3:42:24 CLUB DEPORTIVO BOMBEROS DE 255 1:00:37 1:12:54Oscar Roberto DE MINGO BRAVO 3:42:24 1:43:13 2:28:31VAM30ABM60 - 3:26:44

64 3:42:42 RSEAPEÑALARA47 1:06:09 1:18:31Belen RODRIGUEZ DOÑATE 3:42:42 1:51:28 2:36:23ABF4 Sí 3:28:54

65 3:42:42 SSREYES-CLINICA MENORCA FUR68 1:05:05 1:17:08Roberto RODRIGUEZ DE DIEGO 3:42:42 1:51:13 2:37:13VAM31ABM61 Sí 3:29:49

66 3:42:53 FAÑAGÜETAS199 1:03:55 1:16:31Mario PASTOR GARCIA 3:42:53 1:50:40 2:36:38VAM32ABM62 - 3:30:42

67 3:43:48 TIERRA TRAGAME132 1:05:08 1:18:19Javier DE LA CRUZ MUÑOZ 3:43:48 1:51:36 2:37:34VBM9ABM63 Sí 3:30:22

68 3:45:02 INDEPENDIENTE225 1:00:31 1:12:07Alberto ROLDAN ZARZALEJO 3:45:02 1:45:00 2:31:26VAM33ABM64 - 3:31:11

69 3:45:10 RSEA PEÑALARA57 1:02:38 1:15:44Rafael FERNANDEZ PEREZ 3:45:10 1:47:47 2:33:16VAM34ABM65 Sí 3:30:10

70 3:45:42 A TROTE BORRIQUERO252 0:59:01 1:11:06David MORAL GARCIA 3:45:42 1:44:12 2:32:27VAM35ABM66 - 3:31:36

publicado 29/09/2019 18:58:43 Pág. 2  de 7



LD CROSS - Orden De Llegada

CARRERA POR MONTAÑA LAS DEHESAS - COPA CxM FMM
29 Septiembre 2019

Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

71 3:46:28 INDEPENDIENTE13 1:05:50 1:18:41Jose Ramon GARCIA VAZQUEZ 3:46:28 1:53:49 2:41:38VBM10ABM67 Sí 3:34:05

72 3:47:09 AD SPRINT259 1:00:41 1:13:35Raul BENITO RICA 3:47:09 1:48:38 2:40:39VAM36ABM68 - 3:33:47

73 3:47:11 PERLAS COLMENAR VIEJO28 1:05:58 1:19:02Laura PARRA MATEO 3:47:11 1:53:40 2:40:57VAF1ABF5 Sí 3:33:45

74 3:47:14 SIRIUS CLUB139 1:04:42 1:17:44Eugenio GALLEGO GARCIA 3:47:14 1:53:25 2:42:02ABM69 Sí 3:35:11

75 3:47:28 INDEPENDIENTE135 1:06:27 1:19:19Pelayo GUTIERREZ TEIRA 3:47:28 1:53:44 2:41:01VBM11ABM70 Sí 3:34:14

76 3:47:33 INDEPENDIENTE210 1:03:31 1:15:50Carlos CLEMENTE CAMPANARIO 3:47:33 1:48:43 2:37:53VAM37ABM71 - 3:33:54

77 3:48:57 QUEDADAS RUNNERS280 1:05:07 1:18:09Miguel Angel SANTIAGO 3:48:57 1:51:17 2:38:31VAM38ABM72 - 3:35:30

78 3:52:08 EADS63 1:04:49 1:17:59Juan Miguel GUZMAN FERNANDEZ 3:52:08 1:52:55 2:42:29VBM12ABM73 Sí 3:39:32

79 3:52:10 INDEPENDIENTE27 1:07:03 1:20:18Jose Luis ARRABAL CANET 3:52:10 1:57:52 2:45:02VAM39ABM74 Sí 3:38:26

80 3:52:48 TIERRA TRAGAME105 1:03:53 1:16:27Jesus ROBLES HERNANDEZ 3:52:48 1:51:44 2:40:36ABM75 Sí 3:38:19

81 3:53:28 CDE NAVATRAIL168 1:05:14 1:19:09Carlos MARTIN GASPAR 3:53:28 1:54:44 2:45:22ABM76 - 3:40:53

82 3:53:30 TIERRA TRAGAME6 1:07:39 1:20:56Javier MAZARIAS MATEY 3:53:30 1:55:16 2:43:24ABM77 Sí 3:39:40

83 3:53:43 INDEPENDIENTE277 1:02:34 1:16:14Reymon TORRES 3:53:43 1:51:21 2:41:12ABM78 - 3:40:10

84 3:55:48 A.D. SPRINT234 1:07:58 1:22:32Dolores MACIAS FERNANDEZ 3:55:48 1:59:36 2:49:45VAF2ABF6 - 3:42:47

85 3:56:05 INDEPENDIENTE320 0:59:55 1:12:39Jorge RUIFERNANDEZ ISAR 3:56:05 1:47:30 2:40:25VAM40ABM79 - 3:41:02

86 3:56:18 INDEPENDIENTE121 1:11:07 1:24:16Diego MORONA PUENTES 3:56:18 1:59:54 2:49:24VAM41ABM80 Sí 3:43:41

87 3:56:18 INDEPENDIENTE271 1:11:03 1:24:17Francisco Javier GUTIERREZ ROJAS 3:56:18 1:59:56 2:49:22VAM42ABM81 - 3:43:42

88 3:57:06 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA102 1:05:11 1:18:37Eugeniio GARCIA-ARANDA ROJAS 3:57:06 1:54:01 2:43:00VBM13ABM82 Sí 3:42:39

89 3:57:44 TIERRA TRAGAME7 1:04:38 1:18:18Miguel BAENA JIMENEZ 3:57:44 1:54:37 2:45:00VAM43ABM83 Sí 3:43:08

90 3:58:22 NINGUNO231 1:05:06 1:18:51Jose Antonio SAMPEDRO PEREZ 3:58:22 1:55:21 2:46:56VAM44ABM84 - 3:45:15

91 3:58:26 TIERRA TRAGAME40 1:06:39 1:20:48Daniel TORRES GARCIA 3:58:26 1:58:01 2:50:27ABM85 Sí 3:46:24

92 3:58:40 SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID247 1:05:04 1:18:21Borja RIVAS LOBON 3:58:40 1:53:48 2:47:21ABM86 - 3:44:03

93 3:58:56 TECNICO70 1:09:51 1:23:13Amador PASTRANA DE LA VARGA 3:58:56 1:58:55 2:47:29VBM14ABM87 Sí 3:44:49

94 3:59:29 EL CLAN DE LA FATIGA257 1:06:52 1:21:36Veronica CARABALLO MARTIN 3:59:29 1:58:19 2:49:20VAF3ABF7 - 3:46:27

95 3:59:34 TIERRA TRAGAME129 1:07:27 1:20:13Juan Pedro FEREZ TEJEDA 3:59:34 1:54:53 2:45:06VAM45ABM88 Sí 3:44:39

96 4:00:15 ZANCADAS190 1:04:58 1:19:30Eduardo PEREZ DIAZ 4:00:15 1:56:36 2:47:31VAM46ABM89 - 3:45:55

97 4:00:44 TIERRA TRAGAME76 1:07:19 1:21:23Javier EIRIZ AGUILERA 4:00:44 1:56:50 2:46:36VBM15ABM90 Sí 3:45:34

98 4:01:13 TIERRA TRAGAME38 1:10:06 1:24:43Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN 4:01:13 2:01:10 2:51:41VBM16ABM91 Sí 3:48:03

99 4:01:23 CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA173 0:58:30 1:11:14Alfonso BELLON ARROYO 4:01:23 1:45:13 2:37:46VAM47ABM92 - 3:44:44

100 4:01:34 NINGUNO224 1:01:16 1:13:58Daniel VASQUEZ MARIÑEZ 4:01:34 1:51:25 2:46:11ABM93 - 3:47:53

101 4:03:00 INDIVIDUAL238 1:07:18 1:21:19Carlos BALSERA TAMAYO 4:03:00 1:57:10 2:48:19VAM48ABM94 - 3:49:09

102 4:04:59 NINGUNO316 1:04:53 1:18:39Juan Felix SOLANO RODRIGUEZ 4:04:59 1:56:19 2:51:08VAM49ABM95 - 3:51:11

103 4:05:12 INDEPENDIENTE317 1:10:35 1:25:10Pedro LOZANO BRANGER 4:05:12 2:03:45 2:55:19VAM50ABM96 - 3:52:10

104 4:05:57 C.A. VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE321 1:12:16 1:26:04Miguel Angel ROZAS RODRIGUEZ 4:05:57 2:05:11 2:55:59VAM51ABM97 - 3:52:41

105 4:07:46 INDEPENDIENTE229 1:00:57 1:13:44Alvaro SANCHEZ CANTERO 4:07:46 1:47:11 2:34:33ABM98 - 3:49:18
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106 4:08:19 INDEPENDIENTE246 1:07:25 1:21:07Maximino I LINARES GIL 4:08:19 1:57:07 2:48:09VBM17ABM99 - 3:51:00

107 4:09:14 INDEPENDIENTE104 1:11:20 1:25:26Ilze BERZINA 4:09:14 2:04:16 2:56:49VAF4ABF8 Sí 3:55:36

108 4:10:15 LA PEDRIZA287 1:11:39 1:25:53Raul POZO PUERTO 4:10:15 2:02:36 2:55:08VAM52ABM100 - 3:55:51

109 4:11:10 PERLAS TRIATLON69 1:10:59 1:25:01Lola CHICO PERLES 4:11:10 2:03:59 2:56:37VBF1ABF9 Sí 3:56:17

110 4:11:11 INDEPENDIENTE2 1:10:51 1:24:52Pablo RUIZ JIMENEZ 4:11:11 2:03:20 2:56:33VAM53ABM101 Sí 3:56:18

111 4:12:19 DENDRO144 1:10:01 1:23:05Carlos SANTOS PIRIS 4:12:19 2:00:48 2:55:35ABM102 Sí 3:56:56

112 4:12:55 NINGUNO290 1:08:40 1:22:40Carlos GONZALEZ SANCHEZ 4:12:55 2:03:14 2:58:56ABM103 - 3:58:54

113 4:13:05 C.D. A TROTE BORRIQUERO263 1:06:33 1:21:17Alfonso HERRANZ MARTIN 4:13:05 1:59:18 2:54:13VAM54ABM104 - 3:57:07

114 4:13:54 UNION JAGUAR214 1:08:16 1:24:39Israel HERRAIZ TENA 4:13:54 2:04:27 3:02:02ABM105 - 4:00:39

115 4:13:56 TIERRA TRAGAME82 1:11:10 1:25:40Javier Juan MATURANA FIGUEREDO 4:13:56 2:04:29 2:54:34ABM106 Sí 3:58:01

116 4:16:10 TIERRA TRAGAME128 1:12:28 1:27:06Fatima ESPINOSA HERNANZ 4:16:10 2:05:37 2:59:00VAF5ABF10 Sí 4:00:48

117 4:16:31 UNION JAGUAR215 1:08:17 1:24:37Fernando REDONDO GOZALEZ 4:16:31 2:04:24 3:02:01ABM107 - 4:03:25

118 4:16:47 TIERRA TRAGAME39 1:09:32 1:23:11Jardiel ARRANZ CUESTA 4:16:47 2:03:34 2:58:34VAM55ABM108 Sí 4:02:14

119 4:16:59 INDEPENDIENTE266 1:07:15 1:20:33David PAVO TORRES 4:16:59 1:59:08 2:53:47VAM56ABM109 - 3:58:49

120 4:17:00 INDEPENDIENTE265 1:07:16 1:20:35Javier LANILLOS GARRIDO 4:17:00 1:59:11 2:53:49VAM57ABM110 - 3:58:51

121 4:17:09 RSEA PEÑALARA134 1:10:24 1:23:43Javier AZNAR VILLARREAL 4:17:09 2:03:48 2:55:38VAM58ABM111 Sí 4:00:58

122 4:17:20 INDEPENDIENTE313 1:03:23 1:19:49Francisco Javier RUIZ ALMAGRO 4:17:20 2:01:44 2:58:44VAM59ABM112 - 4:02:27

123 4:18:55 INDEPENDIENTE251 1:12:24 1:28:03Miguel Angel BLANCO BARBERO 4:18:55 2:08:36 3:04:57VAM60ABM113 - 4:05:17

124 4:19:02 PIENSA EN VERDE50 1:09:37 1:23:07Borja LOZANO RUIZ 4:19:02 2:02:57 3:04:22ABM114 Sí 4:04:41

125 4:19:14 INDIVIDUAL239 1:12:21 1:26:15Luis GOMEZ CAVELLINI 4:19:14 2:03:41 2:56:45VAM61ABM115 - 4:03:14

126 4:19:19 COYOTES & POLLITOS292 1:11:24 1:25:35Jesus Andres NEIRA NOVO 4:19:19 2:04:20 2:59:07VAM62ABM116 - 4:02:46

127 4:19:56 REBECOS133 1:08:59 1:22:35Juan Antonio RUANO PADILLA RUANO PADI 4:19:56 2:05:31 3:02:04ABM117 Sí 4:06:32

128 4:20:58 INDEPENDIENTE226 1:11:02 1:25:20Joaquin REAL MUÑOZ 4:20:58 2:04:22 3:03:09ABM118 - 4:05:48

129 4:21:10 CORRE CORRE QUE TE PILLO312 1:11:28 1:25:31Enrique FERNANDEZ MOMPEAN 4:21:10 2:05:35 3:04:24VAM63ABM119 - 4:06:45

130 4:21:27 DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL148 1:13:53 1:28:29Sergio GARCIA-VALLE PEREZ 4:21:27 2:10:31 3:07:21VAM64ABM120 Sí 4:06:57

131 4:21:33 INDEPEDIENTE243 1:12:07 1:26:20Victor RODRIGUEZ BERROCAL 4:21:33 2:05:23 3:00:13VBM18ABM121 - 4:06:22

132 4:21:43 INDEPENDIENTE56 1:08:06 1:24:00Alberto VAQUERO RODRIGUEZ 4:21:43 2:03:18 2:55:30ABM122 Sí 4:04:48

133 4:22:10 ROCKY98 1:12:51 1:26:59Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO 4:22:10 2:07:03 3:03:15VBM19ABM123 Sí 4:06:24

134 4:22:48 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LO153 1:07:13 1:22:30German Jesus ALDEA PANCORBO 4:22:48 2:01:50 2:59:51VBM20ABM124 Sí 4:07:10

135 4:24:18 CLUB ATLETISMO VELILLA DE SAN94 1:06:36 1:20:40Alberto PEREZ BERMEJO 4:24:18 1:59:15 2:55:24VAM65ABM125 Sí 4:07:29

136 4:25:26 RUNNERS TORREJON256 1:09:28 1:25:36Alvaro SAEZ GARCIA 4:25:26 2:05:04 3:04:54VAM66ABM126 - 4:09:14

137 4:26:17 YO MISMO308 1:07:21 1:22:24Pablo UBEDA PENADES 4:26:17 2:00:12 3:00:31ABM127 - 4:09:04

138 4:27:48 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES87 1:07:33 1:20:04Miguel FERNANDEZ CONTRERAS 4:27:48 1:57:04 3:02:06PRM2ABM128 Sí 4:10:16

139 4:27:51 TIERRA TRAGAME78 0:57:04 1:17:39Julio LACUNA CASADO 4:27:51 1:59:26 2:57:31VAM67ABM129 Sí 4:14:01

140 4:28:59 INDEPENDIENTE318 1:12:43 1:27:11Sergio DE LA IGLESIA MALSIPICA 4:28:59 2:07:42 3:07:44VAM68ABM130 - 4:13:48
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CARRERA POR MONTAÑA LAS DEHESAS - COPA CxM FMM
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Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

141 4:29:08 INDEPENDIENTE3 1:10:19 1:23:56Ismael REDONDO VELASCO 4:29:08 2:03:38 3:00:19VAM69ABM131 Sí 4:10:31

142 4:29:09 TODO VERTICAL V+302 1:09:33 1:22:46Jaime COLLADO NOVOA 4:29:09 2:02:22 2:58:37VAM70ABM132 - 4:10:19

143 4:29:38 INDEPENDIENTE297 1:08:00 1:25:51Santiago MARTIN DIAZ 4:29:38 2:05:51 3:03:40VBM21ABM133 - 4:12:40

144 4:29:42 ROSALES RUN143 1:15:21 1:29:31Virginia SABORIT FERNANDEZ 4:29:42 2:11:53 3:08:04VBF2ABF11 Sí 4:12:19

145 4:30:19 CDCEBE - GRUMBE73 1:18:58 1:34:10Juan Ramon GONZALEZ PACHON 4:30:19 2:14:22 3:10:38VBM22ABM134 Sí 4:14:34

146 4:31:44 TIERRA TRAGAMR48 1:08:08 1:22:49Gonzalo VELASCO ZABALZA 4:31:44 2:01:42 3:00:15VAM71ABM135 Sí 4:13:28

147 4:31:47 EMT118 1:07:11 1:22:20Agustin BIELSA JURADO 4:31:47 2:13:41 3:12:49VBM23ABM136 Sí 4:16:56

148 4:33:27 CLUBRUNNINGYESENIA213 1:13:00 1:29:28Gorka LEGUINA GRACIA 4:33:27 2:12:02 3:07:57ABM137 - 4:15:48

149 4:33:44 TIERRA TRAGAME124 1:08:33 1:22:28Tomas JIMENEZ ARROBA 4:33:44 2:01:40 3:01:13VBM24ABM138 Sí 4:16:15

150 4:34:20 CDE KALAMOS LAS ROZAS309 1:08:43 1:25:32Jon PINEDA GALVEZ 4:34:20 2:05:25 3:07:11ABM139 - 4:18:29

151 4:34:22 CDE KALAMOS LAS ROZAS310 1:09:13 1:25:33Diana FREIRE FERRERO 4:34:22 2:05:28 3:07:14ABF12 - 4:18:32

152 4:34:34 ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM16 1:14:30 1:29:52Emiliano RAMIREZ MARTIN 4:34:34 2:13:48 3:13:04VAM72ABM140 Sí 4:21:47

153 4:34:41 INDEPENDIENTE211 1:15:26 1:30:53Celso PRADOS ESPASANDIN 4:34:41 2:11:36 3:08:16VBM25ABM141 - 4:18:24

154 4:35:07 INDEPENDIENTE193 1:16:58 1:32:14Arnulfo DE BARTOLOME MARBAN 4:35:07 2:13:55 3:09:47VAM73ABM142 - 4:17:45

155 4:35:12 INDEPENDIENTE272 1:08:11 1:23:45Juan Francisco BLANCO DE LOS REYES 4:35:12 2:05:07 3:05:20VAM74ABM143 - 4:15:24

156 4:35:46 FAÑAGUETAS249 1:10:46 1:25:59Antonio GOMEZ DE LA PRIDA 4:35:46 2:05:48 3:04:36VAM75ABM144 - 4:17:49

157 4:36:42 RSEA PEÑALARA - LATAPIA307 1:14:12 1:30:07Marcos FEIJOO PAZ 4:36:42 2:13:36 3:18:39VAM76ABM145 - 4:21:43

158 4:37:55 AD GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO58 1:14:26 1:30:57Manuela MORENO GONZALEZ 4:37:55 2:15:03 3:16:49VBF3ABF13 Sí 4:21:58

159 4:38:47 TIERRA TRAGAME90 1:12:57 1:29:55Alfonso BELLIDO GONZALEZ 4:38:47 2:09:29 3:10:22VBM26ABM146 Sí 4:20:39

160 4:39:03 INDEPENDIENTE264 1:09:26 1:25:05Jose Alberto GARCIA FERNANDEZ 4:39:03 2:05:19 3:07:53VAM77ABM147 - 4:22:04

161 4:39:31 PLAN2FIT270 1:15:55 1:33:02Maria Luisa MORENO VILLAESCUSA 4:39:31 2:18:36 3:18:56VAF6ABF14 - 4:23:23

162 4:39:35 NINGUNO222 1:15:16 1:33:18Miguel Angel DIAZ GIL 4:39:35 2:22:44VBM27ABM148 - 4:23:25

163 4:39:53 ----289 1:10:09 1:26:02Felipe HERNANDEZ 4:39:53 2:06:21 3:10:01ABM149 - 4:22:18

164 4:40:11 SUANZES DE SAN BLAS189 1:12:49 1:29:43Jose Luis PALANCAR DE LA TORRE 4:40:11 2:14:50 3:16:09VBM28ABM150 - 4:24:35

165 4:41:25 RSEA PEÑALARA149 1:12:54 1:29:13Jose SANTAMARIA LUCIAÑEZ 4:41:25 2:12:52 3:14:28VBM29ABM151 Sí 4:23:31

166 4:42:15 INDEPENDIENTE305 1:18:18 1:36:36Mario PINTOR ESTEBAN 4:42:15 2:23:32VAM78ABM152 - 4:25:08

167 4:42:21 NINGUNO268 1:17:03 1:32:20Jose Angel ACEDO 4:42:21 2:16:23 3:20:13ABM153 - 4:27:54

168 4:42:32 NO CLUB291 1:10:17 1:26:07Juan Antonio GONZALEZ SICILIA 4:42:32 2:06:39 3:12:04ABM154 - 4:24:31

169 4:44:15 INDEPENDIENTE260 1:11:47 1:25:49Julian REDONDO 4:44:15 2:08:41 3:09:27VAM79ABM155 - 4:26:28

170 4:44:32 ATLETISMO CAPRUS72 1:15:02 1:29:18David GOMEZ PARDO 4:44:32 2:13:32 3:22:37VAM80ABM156 Sí 4:28:31

171 4:44:41 CLUB ATLETISMO ALMORADIEL274 1:08:47 1:22:59Alberto CICUENDEZ TORRESANO 4:44:41 2:10:40 3:13:22ABM157 - 4:25:39

172 4:45:44 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES110 1:15:39 1:32:50Javier CAMPO LILLO 4:45:44 2:16:45 3:20:20VAM81ABM158 Sí 4:29:25

173 4:45:54 TODOVERTICAL114 1:17:36 1:32:55Pablo FERNANDEZ GOMEZ 4:45:54 2:13:52 3:13:13VAM82ABM159 Sí 4:27:45

174 4:47:15 NINGUNO196 1:15:05 1:30:50Jose Luis SOJO RUBIO 4:47:15 2:13:43 3:16:02ABM160 - 4:30:42

175 4:47:18 TIERRA TRAGAME93 1:15:10 1:29:40Francisco MATA COBOS 4:47:18 2:18:58 3:24:21VBM30ABM161 Sí 4:31:41
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Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

176 4:47:43 TIERRA TRAGAME - BANDOLEROS17 0:58:41 1:10:11Jaime OLIVARES PEREIRA 4:47:43 2:42:33 3:32:40VAM83ABM162 Sí 4:31:30

177 4:48:23 PEPITAS GRILLAS205 1:20:14 1:36:55Marta GONZALEZ GARCIA 4:48:23 2:21:22 3:24:17ABF15 - 4:31:34

178 4:49:53 TIERRA TRAGAME60 1:15:38 1:32:59Gerardo DIAZ CARRILLO 4:49:53 2:15:54 3:18:26VBM31ABM163 Sí 4:31:43

179 4:49:54 INDEPENDIENTE275 1:17:21 1:35:33Jose Antonio SOTO MANZANO 4:49:54 2:20:11 3:22:20ABM164 - 4:33:50

180 4:51:50 TIERRA TRAGAME77 1:15:58 1:32:48Manuel PEREZ GOMEZ 4:51:50 2:16:19 3:20:40VBM32ABM165 Sí 4:34:21

181 4:51:55 TIERRA TRAGAME30 1:17:29 1:36:08Silvia MARTINEZ MARCOS 4:51:55 2:21:16 3:26:56ABF16 Sí 4:36:22

182 4:52:00 LA PEDRIZA286 1:13:48 1:31:33Cristina ELOLA GONZALEZ 4:52:00 2:15:06 3:20:24VAF7ABF17 - 4:36:19

183 4:52:33 ESPARTANOS DE TALAVERA DE L165 1:18:24 1:35:56Maria Jose CURIEL MIRANDA 4:52:33 2:20:58 3:25:07VAF8ABF18 - 4:35:37

184 4:53:16 NO267 1:17:42 1:33:05Francisco BARRUTIA 4:53:16 2:18:04 3:20:43VAM84ABM166 - 4:34:44

185 4:53:25 TIERRA TRAGAME142 1:22:13 1:39:03Esteban FERRERO MARTIN 4:53:25 2:26:30 3:26:26VBM33ABM167 Sí 4:36:51

186 4:54:15 NINGUNO109 1:09:58 1:24:20Alvaro CUESTA VIÑOLO 4:54:15 2:05:01 3:15:27ABM168 Sí 4:35:48

187 4:55:01 ATLETISMO CAPRUS107 1:14:40 1:29:29David GUERRERO PEREZ-GRUESO 4:55:01 2:13:23 3:22:34ABM169 Sí 4:37:31

188 4:55:05 TIERRA TRAGAME126 1:15:19 1:32:53Luis PICAPORTE LOPEZ 4:55:05 2:20:30 3:25:14VBM34ABM170 Sí 4:36:06

189 4:55:20 CLUB DE MONTAÑA GETAFE112 1:19:21 1:35:27Juan Jose BARRAGAN HERENCIA 4:55:20 2:21:55 3:24:31ABM171 Sí 4:36:48

190 4:56:20 NO245 1:25:54 1:42:40Juan Jose IZQUIERDO GARCIA 4:56:20 2:30:31 3:33:39VAM85ABM172 - 4:42:49

191 4:56:59 INDIVIDUAL235 1:17:14 1:35:12Kerrin WHITING 4:56:59 2:23:22 3:27:13ABM173 - 4:40:09

192 4:57:02 INDEPENDIENTE228 1:22:11 1:40:53Javier BAEZ MARCOS 4:57:02 2:26:09 3:33:43ABM174 - 4:41:56

193 4:58:40 R.S.E.A.PEÑALARA96 1:22:21 1:39:55Mauro REY TADEO 4:58:40 2:29:00 3:39:23VBM35ABM175 Sí 4:46:14

194 5:00:15 CLUB DE MONTAÑA GETAFE65 1:16:48 1:31:39Antonio LOPEZ MANTECON 5:00:15 2:15:50 3:19:30VAM86ABM176 Sí 4:39:40

195 5:00:43 TIERRA TRAGAME218 1:15:24 1:33:00Antonio COELLO MECO 5:00:43 2:16:16 3:22:26VBM36ABM177 - 4:45:31

196 5:01:36 NO284 1:22:17 1:39:52Antonio MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 5:01:36 2:26:36 3:28:47VBM37ABM178 - 4:44:01

197 5:01:38 INDEPENDIENTE261 1:18:52 1:35:04Laura REDONDO 5:01:38 2:21:52 3:31:39VAF9ABF19 - 4:43:58

198 5:02:28 A.D. SAMBURIEL295 1:14:50 1:32:56Jesus MONTORO VITORES 5:02:28 2:19:44 3:30:15VAM87ABM179 - 4:45:47

199 5:03:40 FLACOS FUERTES283 1:24:54 1:42:55Angel JIMENEZ MORENO 5:03:40 2:30:14 3:38:48VAM88ABM180 - 4:49:56

200 5:04:18 X3M281 1:09:31 1:25:03Jose GIRALDEZ 5:04:18 2:07:01 3:15:39VBM38ABM181 - 4:46:42

201 5:04:49 A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO194 1:12:41 1:28:02Ildefonso DEL OLMO GARCIA 5:04:49 2:12:46 3:20:31VBM39ABM182 - 4:45:58

202 5:05:15 R.S.E.A.PEÑALARA95 1:23:15 1:40:12Beatriz CASTELLANO JIMENEZ 5:05:15 2:29:48 3:39:42ABF20 Sí 4:49:54

203 5:05:27 RSEA PEÑALARA103 1:23:03 1:41:48J. Luis LOPEZ FONT 5:05:27 2:33:11 3:39:22VAM89ABM183 Sí 4:49:59

204 5:06:14 INDEPENDIENTE300 1:14:37 1:30:47Jose Miguel SANTOS GARAY-GORDOVIL 5:06:14 2:16:14 3:26:45VBM40ABM184 - 4:45:20

205 5:06:28 -195 1:11:56 1:29:25Alvaro LOPEZ JIMENEZ 5:06:28 2:15:09 3:25:33ABM185 - 4:45:35

206 5:06:31 CD VANTRAIL258 1:26:09 1:43:36Debora MARTIN OSUNA 5:06:31 2:35:42 3:46:33ABF21 - 4:51:01

207 5:08:53 INDEPENDIENTE203 1:15:34 1:33:06Alberto FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ 5:08:53 2:19:11 3:31:32ABM186 - 4:52:17

208 5:08:54 SON OF RUNNING RIVAS204 1:15:41 1:33:09Daniel MORENO VERA 5:08:54 2:19:21 3:31:34VAM90ABM187 - 4:52:19

209 5:08:59 INDEPENDIENTE233 1:25:35 1:43:46Noelia Estefania ROJO ESTEBAN 5:08:59 2:33:42 3:44:15VAF10ABF22 - 4:52:21

210 5:10:16 INDEPENDIENTE111 1:28:59 1:47:02Maria Gema GARCIA ORTIZ 5:10:16 2:35:34 3:40:00VAF11ABF23 Sí 4:52:47
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Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

211 5:11:13 LA TAPIA MADRID242 1:29:25 1:48:58Juan Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ 5:11:13 2:36:48 4:00:54ABM188 - 4:57:07

212 5:15:31 SIN CLUB304 1:23:25 1:42:59Nicolas FAUCHEUR 5:15:31 2:31:15 3:40:32ABM189 - 4:57:17

213 5:15:34 NO223 1:22:45 1:42:53Antony DUMAS 5:15:34 2:31:18 3:38:44VBM41ABM190 - 4:56:59

214 5:16:03 ESPARTANOS DE TALAVERA DE L164 1:22:19 1:40:51Jose Carlos ALCAIDE FLORES 5:16:03 2:29:14 3:42:02VBM42ABM191 - 4:58:57

215 5:17:28 CORREDORES CHIFLADOS202 1:22:41 1:42:27Bruno CASO CABALLERO 5:17:28 2:30:50 3:40:03VAM91ABM192 - 4:58:50

216 5:19:24 C.D.E. LOS CORZOS MONTAÑERO53 1:20:34 1:38:12Fernando RIERA BERENGUER 5:19:24 2:28:40 3:37:37VBM43ABM193 Sí 4:56:43

217 5:19:32 TIERRA TRAGAME31 1:18:13 1:37:44Javier GONZALEZ MARTINEZ 5:19:32 2:28:45 3:40:22ABM194 Sí 5:00:15

218 5:20:05 ARELGO SPORTS150 1:31:28 1:54:28Cristina MARTIN DIAZ 5:20:05 3:16:52VBF4ABF24 Sí 4:56:53

219 5:22:30 CORREDORES CHIFLADOS208 1:27:51 1:47:42Alejandro RINCON CANO 5:22:30 2:41:33 3:53:20VAM92ABM195 - 5:06:29

220 5:26:09 GRUPO MONTAÑA DE MONTES106 1:26:11 1:45:30Javier MONGE RABADAN 5:26:09 2:34:43 3:43:31ABM196 Sí 5:06:02

221 5:26:33 NINGUNO108 1:26:04 1:44:34Amanda ROJO ESTEBAN 5:26:33 2:36:23 3:44:35VAF12ABF25 Sí 5:08:41

222 5:35:14 .306 1:23:11 1:41:38Carlos REGUERA JAQUE 5:35:14 2:30:39 3:44:06VBM44ABM197 - 5:10:21

223 5:40:37 INDEPENDIENTE237 1:28:42 1:46:57Anuska MARIANO MARTIN 5:40:37 2:40:25 3:53:25VAF13ABF26 -

224 5:57:15 R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA136 1:30:44 1:51:14Mariana BLANCO RAMON 5:57:15 2:47:41 4:03:37VBF5ABF27 Sí

225 7:55:41 INDEPENDIENTE191 2:06:57 3:53:50Pablo RUIZ BOJ 7:55:41 6:36:49ABM198 -

Retirados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control   1 Control   2

PENAL. META

Control   3 Control   4

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

Control   5

INDEPENDIENTE232 1:08:22 1:22:31Juan LOPEZ-TELLO HERRERO 1:59:32 2:51:23ABM - 3:52:06

TODOVERTICAL V+18 0:54:24 1:05:32Raul QUILEZ GOMEZ 1:34:06 2:15:37VAMABM Sí

BORDAS CLUB293 1:20:42 1:40:08Adrian BORDAS ROLDAN 2:31:44 3:49:22ABM -

TIERRA TRAGAME66 1:23:13 1:43:01Rafael BECERRO DE LA TORRE 2:37:09 3:54:00VAMABM Sí

TIERRA TRAGAME84 1:23:34 1:42:43Sara SALIDO SALADO 2:37:02 3:54:34VAFABF Sí

RSEA PEÑALARA44 1:25:10 1:44:31Rafael RODRIGUEZ CUBILLO 2:37:08 3:55:29VBMABM Sí

LA TAPIA MADRID244 1:29:45 1:49:05Maria MORENO 2:43:32 4:01:28VAFABF -

LA TAPIA MADRID241 1:31:34 1:49:36Luis HEREDERO ALVAREZ-GARCILL 2:47:28 4:01:52ABM -

INDEPENDIENTE248 1:25:39 1:50:10Domingo BARBERO  RODRIGUEZ 4:04:56VAMABM -

ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM8 1:30:15 1:50:46Oscar ZUÑIGA GARCIA 2:49:03VAMABM Sí

C.D.E. LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANA5 0:58:56 1:10:08Carlos Salvador VARO REGIDOR VBMABM Sí

INDEPENDIENTE254 1:17:57 1:35:35Raul RUIZ ESTEBAN VAMABM -

INDEPENDIENTE253 1:18:05 1:35:37Marta CASTAÑO REYERO VAFABF -

NO FEDERADO201 1:16:30 1:36:46Reinaut AERTS ABM -

TRAILXTREM TEAM85 1:26:51 1:47:56Victor Manuel GARRIDO LOPEZ ABM Sí

X3M206 Mario MARTIN LOPEZ VAMABM -
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Inscripciones  online YouEvent.es 

Finalizados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   

Control 1 Control 2

PENAL. META

Control 3

sCatpºCATpº Fmm

1 1:07:33 TIERRA TRAGAME358 0:44:14Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIAN 1:07:33 0:58:43JNM1ABM1 Sí

2 1:07:56 TIERRA TRAGAME354 0:26:03 0:44:13Hugo FENOLL FERNANDEZ 1:07:56 0:58:42CDM1ABM2 Sí

3 1:11:49 CDM LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANAR625 0:27:19 0:46:50Mario CHACON RUIZ 1:11:49 1:01:44ABM3 -

4 1:13:27 INDEPENDIENTE360 0:28:31 0:48:09Ariel Humberto MENDOZA CCORAHUA 1:13:27 1:03:37JNM2ABM4 Sí

5 1:14:51 TRAILXTREM TEAM351 0:29:00 0:48:04Manuel QUECEDO GARCIA 1:14:51 1:03:55CDM2ABM5 Sí

6 1:14:54 INDEPENDIENTE615 0:29:03 0:48:22Enrique GARCIA ZAMORANO 1:14:54 1:03:56ABM6 -

7 1:18:36 CDB PARIS422 0:29:50 0:51:57Alvaro CALZADO GONZALEZ 1:18:36 1:07:55VAM1ABM7 -

8 1:19:14 TIERRA TRAGAME362 0:31:20 0:52:19Javier DE LA CRUZ SANTAMARIA 1:19:14 1:08:45JNM3ABM8 Sí

9 1:19:56 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES418 0:30:03 0:52:44Diego DEL AMO ESTEBAN 1:19:56 1:09:03ABM9 Sí

10 1:20:02 TIERRA TRAGAME361 0:32:04 0:52:14Sergio DEL VISO GUIJARRO 1:20:02 1:10:05JNM4ABM10 Sí

11 1:20:19 NINGUNO589 0:31:21 0:54:10Alberto ESCRIBANO MARTINEZ 1:20:19 1:10:09ABM11 -

12 1:20:22 TODO VERTICAL403 0:29:45 0:51:31Jarib VAZQUEZ MADRID 1:20:22 1:06:37ABM12 Sí

13 1:20:26 TODO VERTICAL392 0:30:05 0:50:44Gustavo MARTIN SEN 1:20:26 1:06:30VAM2ABM13 Sí

14 1:22:13 CLUB ATLETISMO CERVANTES541 0:32:30 0:55:43Julio CABRERA GARAIZAR 1:22:13 1:11:52ABM14 -

15 1:22:15 CLUB WATERPOLO ESPARTA681 0:32:18 0:54:43Alvaro MARTINEZ HIGES 1:22:15 1:11:35ABM15 -

16 1:22:32 INDEPENDIENTE529 0:33:06 0:54:45David DE LA FUENTE ALVAREZ 1:22:32 1:11:41VBM1ABM16 -

17 1:23:01 ARISTA DE MIDI370 0:33:00 0:54:31Alejandro ANTUÑA MOLINA 1:23:01 1:11:50ABM17 Sí

18 1:23:46 FIGUERES TRI-TEAM623 0:30:42 0:53:15Emilio SORIA POZO 1:23:46 1:09:51ABM18 -

19 1:24:19 INDEPENDIENTE375 0:33:02 0:55:46Diego LOPEZ MARTIN 1:24:19 1:13:08ABM19 Sí

20 1:24:31 INDEPENDIENTE462 0:32:50 0:54:19Jorge PRIMO SOTO 1:24:31 1:12:53ABM20 -

21 1:24:41 INDEPENDIENTE624 0:34:36 0:56:48Rodrigo ARIAS MATILLA 1:24:41 1:13:54ABM21 -

22 1:25:06 INDIVIDUAL357 0:31:49 0:55:08Alvaro MARTINEZ SANCHEZ 1:25:06 1:13:51CDM3ABM22 Sí

23 1:26:10 INDEPENDIENTE675 0:31:59 0:55:51Marcos BRAVO GONZALEZ 1:26:10 1:13:59VAM3ABM23 -

24 1:26:16 CLUB CORREDORES572 0:33:26 0:56:02Ricardo ANGUITA CALONGE 1:26:16 1:14:18VAM4ABM24 -

25 1:26:34 INDEPENDIENTE671 0:33:21 0:57:35Nicolas GUGEN 1:26:34 1:15:20ABM25 -

26 1:26:39 TIERRA TRAGAME353 0:32:14 0:56:36Alex CALLEJA HUERGA 1:26:39 1:15:11CDM4ABM26 Sí

27 1:28:05 INDEPENDIENTE400 0:33:16 0:57:56Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ 1:28:05 1:15:51VAM5ABM27 Sí

28 1:28:37 INDEPENDIENTE567 0:32:16 0:57:16Cor OLIEMAN 1:28:37 1:16:02VAM6ABM28 -

29 1:28:41 WRT614 0:34:18 0:58:13Javier REY RUEDA 1:28:41 1:16:40ABM29 -

30 1:28:45 INDEPENDIENTE461 0:33:19 0:56:56Marco HERMOSILLA BERAZA 1:28:45 1:16:34VAM7ABM30 -

31 1:29:18 NO TENGO498 0:33:38 0:57:58Rafael RUIZ PLATA 1:29:18 1:16:36ABM31 -

32 1:29:35 INDEPENDIENTE612 0:32:44 0:59:18Jose Antonio VELASCO SANTAMARIA 1:29:35 1:17:09VAM8ABM32 -

33 1:30:41 INDEPENDIENTE355 0:35:42 1:00:12Gonzalo GOMEZ-GUILLAMON DE LAS H 1:30:41 1:18:32CDM5ABM33 Sí

34 1:30:53 TANDEN KARATE CLUB579 0:33:09 0:59:16Olga RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 1:30:53 1:18:02VAF1ABF1 -

35 1:31:00 NO463 0:34:17 1:00:04Daniel ELORZ RUIZ 1:31:00 1:18:51CDM6ABM34 -
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36 1:31:03 INDEPENDIENTE654 0:37:19 1:00:59Israel VELAZQUEZ RECIO 1:31:03 1:19:13JNM5ABM35 -

37 1:31:06 INDEPENDIENTE609 0:35:36 1:00:19Alejandro LOPEZUAZO 1:31:06 1:18:58VAM9ABM36 -

38 1:31:38 DEPORTES MADRID RC530 0:34:55 0:59:32Enrique PLA HIGES 1:31:38 1:19:27VAM10ABM37 -

39 1:31:43 INDIVIDUAL531 0:34:55 0:59:31Jesus FERNANDEZ BALDASANO 1:31:43 1:19:28ABM38 -

40 1:31:50 INDEPENDIENTE374 0:35:20 1:02:02Jesus JIMENEZ GONZALEZ 1:31:50 1:19:49VAM11ABM39 Sí

41 1:32:00 AD MONTAÑA PEGASO394 0:35:49 1:02:01Manuel MESA MINERO 1:32:00 1:20:09VAM12ABM40 Sí

42 1:32:20 NINGUNO535 0:34:50 1:00:39Joaquin CARRETERO ELENA 1:32:20 1:19:44ABM41 -

43 1:32:24 INDEPENDIENTE613 0:35:13 1:02:33Rodrigo VILLANUEVA BLANCO 1:32:24 1:20:06VAM13ABM42 -

44 1:32:56 UNION JAGUAR638 0:35:33 1:01:59Javier AYUSO BERNAOLA 1:32:56 1:19:53ABM43 -

45 1:33:02 NINGUNO500 0:36:04 1:00:57Adolfo VERDUGO PEREZ 1:33:02 1:20:44VAM14ABM44 -

46 1:33:05 RUNNING MOTHERS LAS ROZAS670 0:35:26 1:01:39Patricia BONILLA BRADDOCK 1:33:05 1:19:46VBF1ABF2 -

47 1:33:06 CLA591 0:35:14 1:03:47Gabriel MARCOS ESCRIBANO 1:33:06 1:21:30ABM45 -

48 1:33:25 NINGUNO449 0:35:42 1:01:24Antonio ARAGONES RODRIGUEZ 1:33:25 1:20:53VAM15ABM46 -

49 1:33:31 NIGHT RUNNERS580 0:37:50 1:02:04Roberto LOPEZ HERNANDEZ 1:33:31 1:21:44VAM16ABM47 -

50 1:33:53 INDEPENDIENTE487 0:36:10 1:01:02Diego PANGUA AZCORRETA 1:33:53 1:21:19VAM17ABM48 -

51 1:34:07 INDEPENDIENTE652 0:38:46 1:03:51Guillermo FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 1:34:07 1:21:55ABM49 -

52 1:34:20 CURRET BEATUS ES539 0:37:31 1:03:14Daniel ESTEBAN MOLERO 1:34:20 1:22:35VAM18ABM50 -

53 1:34:33 INDEPEDIENTE683 0:36:45 1:03:09Segio MORA MARTINEZ 1:34:33 1:22:15ABM51 -

54 1:34:40 INDEPENDIENTE646 0:39:59 1:05:14Iker ARGÜELLO ATIENZA 1:34:40 1:23:29ABM52 -

55 1:34:42 INDEPENDIENTE628 0:37:54 1:03:29Israel ROLDAN TORIL 1:34:42 1:23:07ABM53 -

56 1:34:52 CLUB CORREDORES619 0:36:42 1:05:01Martha Elizabeth CHILUISA CHUSIN 1:34:52 1:22:45VBF2ABF3 -

57 1:35:10 INDEPENDIENTE553 0:34:48 1:01:34Francisco RESINO JEREZ 1:35:10 1:21:13VBM2ABM54 -

58 1:35:11 CLUB TIERRA TRAGAME415 0:38:54 1:03:56Miguel FORCELLEDO GUAYO 1:35:11 1:22:33ABM55 Sí

59 1:35:16 PARTICULAR597 0:37:35 1:03:25Jose Manuel VAZQUEZ PRIETO 1:35:16 1:23:10VAM19ABM56 -

60 1:35:30 INDEPENDIENTE608 0:37:51 1:04:45Roman SEGUIDO CHACON 1:35:30 1:23:12VAM20ABM57 -

61 1:35:39 INDEPEDIENTE682 0:36:09 1:01:42Vicente RODRIGO CARAMIÑANA 1:35:39 1:21:31VBM3ABM58 -

62 1:35:41 INDEPENDIENTE485 0:36:18 1:02:57Mercedes GUTIERREZ GARCIA 1:35:41 1:22:14VAF2ABF4 -

63 1:35:42 CT DIABLILLOS DE RIVAS479 0:36:46 1:04:43Alvaro AFONSO GALLEGOS 1:35:42 1:23:13VAM21ABM59 -

64 1:35:55 INDEPENDIENTE465 0:35:46 1:02:22Jose Ramon RODRIGUEZ REQUEJO 1:35:55 1:22:19VAM22ABM60 -

65 1:36:12 N/A460 0:37:14 1:04:05Robin MUNBY 1:36:12 1:23:24ABM61 -

66 1:36:50 TIERRA TRAGAME373 0:37:21 1:03:26Oscar LOPEZ AGUIRRE 1:36:50 1:23:39VBM4ABM62 Sí

67 1:37:00 INDEPENDIENTE647 0:40:00 1:05:16Samuel Antonio GARCIA JUAREZ 1:37:00 1:25:13ABM63 -

68 1:37:03 INDEPENDIENTE653 0:38:45 1:04:53Jose Daniel VELAZQUEZ ORDOÑEZ 1:37:03 1:24:27VBM5ABM64 -

69 1:37:12 FORREST GUMP TEAM480 0:36:16 1:01:44Luis Jorge GALAN ABELLAN 1:37:12 1:22:43VAM23ABM65 -

70 1:37:38 INDEPENDIENTE636 0:38:55 1:05:08Iñigo JIMENEZ ROMERO 1:37:38 1:25:14ABM66 -
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71 1:38:09 -505 0:38:34 1:05:50Daniel RAMIREZ GARCIA 1:38:09 1:25:25ABM67 -

72 1:38:26 INDEPENDIENTE629 0:38:48 1:06:19Carlos SANTAELLA 1:38:26 1:26:19ABM68 -

73 1:38:27 INDEPENDIENTE596 0:40:30 1:06:18Fernando MARTIN GONZALEZ 1:38:27 1:26:15VAM24ABM69 -

74 1:38:30 INDEPENDIENTE668 0:38:04 1:04:00Francisco Jose MORENO 1:38:30 1:25:17VAM25ABM70 -

75 1:38:35 MARLINS TRIALON534 0:37:09 1:02:35Alba Maria HERVAS LUNA 1:38:35 1:24:31ABF5 -

76 1:39:26 TIERRA TRAGAME434 0:38:31 1:05:49Francisco Javier GARCIA ALONSO 1:39:26 1:26:24VBM6ABM71 -

77 1:39:44 INDEPENDIENTE509 0:39:13 1:07:23Jose Luis JIMENO ROMERO 1:39:44 1:27:17ABM72 -

78 1:39:46 INDEPENDIENTE569 0:35:54 1:04:31Antonio MITTENDORFER 1:39:46 1:25:11VAM26ABM73 -

79 1:40:28 NINGUNO448 0:38:34 1:05:23Gabriel DE SOUSA DA SILVA 1:40:28 1:26:16ABM74 -

80 1:40:31 CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO414 0:40:33 1:06:01Alejandro CRUZ ROBLEDILLO 1:40:31 1:27:49ABM75 Sí

81 1:40:39 INDEPENDIENTE406 0:39:08 1:05:28Alvaro GALLEGO DE LA SACRISTANA 1:40:39 1:27:15ABM76 Sí

82 1:40:40 TRAIL RUNNING SIERRA413 0:39:23 1:06:48Jose Luis SANCHEZ GARCIA 1:40:40 1:27:07VBM7ABM77 Sí

83 1:40:45 INDEPENDIENTE673 0:37:51 1:04:34Jose Luis HIDALGO PEREZ 1:40:45 1:26:18ABM78 -

84 1:40:50 ALPINO MONTAÑA PALENTINA425 0:38:00 1:05:26Luis Angel MONTERRUBIO 1:40:50 1:27:28VAM27ABM79 -

85 1:41:17 TRONISMO474 0:38:31 1:06:56Luis MARTIN BLASCO 1:41:17 1:28:06VAM28ABM80 -

86 1:41:30 TITANES558 0:37:28 1:04:58Javier CALLEJA TORRESANO 1:41:30 1:27:26VBM8ABM81 -

87 1:41:31 THR472 0:42:26 1:09:32Juan Manuel CASTAÑON ALVAREZ 1:41:31 1:28:46VAM29ABM82 -

88 1:41:41 TRAILXTREM650 0:38:43 1:06:58Cristina GONZALEZ VALDESPINO 1:41:41 1:28:09ABF6 -

89 1:41:44 TRIBOOST651 0:38:42 1:07:00Javier MARTIN MARTIN 1:41:44 1:28:11ABM83 -

90 1:42:06 TODO VERTICAL407 0:40:45 1:08:49Alejandro VADILLO PEREZ 1:42:06 1:29:46ABM84 Sí

91 1:42:59 NINGUNO585 0:41:50 1:10:26Pedro GARCIA 1:42:59 1:30:28VAM30ABM85 -

92 1:43:02 MSM NUTRICION631 0:39:54 1:06:45Alicia PRIETO SANCHEZ 1:43:02 1:28:31ABF7 -

93 1:43:05 BALCON DEL NORTE547 0:38:09 1:07:54Alejandro JOVER BALCAZAR 1:43:05 1:29:00VAM31ABM86 -

94 1:43:08 BALCON DEL NORTE548 0:39:59 1:06:36Angel MARTINEZ CILLER 1:43:08 1:29:02VAM32ABM87 -

95 1:43:15 INDEPENDIENTE618 12:35:34 12:55:37Oscar Francisco VALENCIA REY 1:43:15 13:14:55VAM33ABM88 -

96 1:43:21 CLUB POLIDEPORTIVO GETAFE635 0:34:21 1:05:55Pedro ALCANTARA SANCHEZ 1:43:21 1:26:27VBM9ABM89 -

97 1:43:23 NO483 0:40:31 1:08:21Fran MUÑOZ CASTILLO 1:43:23 1:30:19ABM90 -

98 1:43:36 SIRIUS643 0:41:16 1:08:46Juan Francisco ENCABO BARTOLOME 1:43:36 1:29:24VAM34ABM91 -

99 1:43:40 INDEPENDIENTE410 0:40:22 1:08:05Pedro DIAZ DEL CASTILLO 1:43:40 1:30:02VBM10ABM92 Sí

100 1:43:41 NO491 0:37:17 1:06:30Marcos CASADO ENRIQUEZ 1:43:41 1:28:15VAM35ABM93 -

101 1:43:46 LA PEDRIZA DE MANZANARES466 0:38:12 1:08:45Ines ORELLANA DIAZ 1:43:46 1:29:21VAF3ABF8 -

102 1:43:55 NINGUNO506 0:39:52 1:08:43Alfonso MOLINA MORENO 1:43:55 1:29:37VAM36ABM94 -

103 1:44:00 INDEPENDIENTE649 0:38:39 1:07:48Gabriel GARCIA AGUADO 1:44:00 1:30:04VAM37ABM95 -

104 1:44:03 INDEPENDIENTE554 0:39:56 1:08:00Juan PEÑA DE LA VEGA 1:44:03 1:29:57VAM38ABM96 -

105 1:44:14 INDEPENDIENTE517 0:41:35 1:09:52Cristina PEÑALVER VELARDE 1:44:14 1:30:26ABF9 -
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106 1:44:16 INDEPENDIENTE677 0:38:36 1:08:20German RODRIGUEZ QUINTAS 1:44:16 1:30:25ABM97 -

107 1:44:37 INDEPENDIENTE411 0:40:24 1:08:03Pedro PENZOL LOPEZ 1:44:37 1:30:00VAM39ABM98 Sí

108 1:44:45 RUN AND RUN416 0:41:47 1:08:41Angela Liliana SANDRU 1:44:45 1:30:51VBF3ABF10 Sí

109 1:44:47 CLUB CORREDORES447 0:41:04 1:09:36Javier RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ 1:44:47 1:31:41VAM40ABM99 -

110 1:45:00 PIENSA EN VERDE577 0:39:05 1:08:14Carlos SANTOS PIRIZ 1:45:00 1:30:16ABM100 -

111 1:45:02 PIENSA EN VERDE573 0:39:04 1:08:12Fran ANGEL SOTO 1:45:02 1:30:18VAM41ABM101 -

112 1:45:08 SIRIUS CLUB637 0:44:52 1:11:51Francesco PERICU 1:45:08 1:32:20ABM102 -

113 1:45:11 INDEPENDIENTE645 0:39:49 1:08:17Daniel MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ 1:45:11 1:30:35VAM42ABM103 -

114 1:45:15 CDCEBE420 0:38:59 1:09:21Miguel Alexander KRUSE TRIGO 1:45:15 1:30:33VAM43ABM104 Sí

115 1:45:16 NO FEDERADO559 0:41:02 1:09:26Raul DE FRUTOS MARTINEZ 1:45:16 1:30:39VAM44ABM105 -

116 1:45:31 RUNNING MOTHERS663 0:41:57 1:09:59Lidia MARTIN DOMINGUEZ 1:45:31 1:31:51VAF4ABF11 -

117 1:45:38 ARISTA DE MIDI371 0:40:28 1:10:52Diana MOLINA MORENO 1:45:38 1:31:45VBF4ABF12 Sí

118 1:45:50 INDEPENDIENTE582 0:38:52 1:07:20Jorge DIAZ SANCHEZ 1:45:50 1:30:37ABM106 -

119 1:46:07 INDIVIDUAL592 0:43:02 1:12:03Alvaro MATIAS ESTEBAN 1:46:07 1:32:42VAM45ABM107 -

120 1:46:33 -527 0:41:01 1:07:57Jorge MATARREDONA 1:46:33 1:31:23ABM108 -

121 1:46:48 CD MAXIMO TRAIL423 0:39:45 1:10:25Maria FERNANDEZ VALENTI 1:46:48 1:32:17VBF5ABF13 -

122 1:46:58 INDEPENDIENTE639 0:42:33 1:11:57Marcos CONDE DIEGUEZ 1:46:58 1:33:22ABM109 -

123 1:47:12 INDEPENDIENTE510 0:40:18 1:08:47Salome GIGORRO 1:47:12 1:32:34ABF14 -

124 1:47:18 CDE NOSOTRAS546 0:42:22 1:10:16Mila FERNANDEZ CARRIBA 1:47:18 1:33:24VBF6ABF15 -

125 1:47:22 INDEPENDIENTE488 0:42:30 1:11:29Manuel CALVO PICOS 1:47:22 1:33:18VAM46ABM110 -

126 1:47:25 NINGUNO486 0:42:28 1:11:31Salvador GARCIA ALVAREZ 1:47:25 1:33:20VAM47ABM111 -

127 1:47:36 X3M282 0:40:44 1:12:27Maria Teresa MULA SANCHEZ 1:47:36 1:33:29VAF5ABF16 -

128 1:47:39 INDEPENDIENTE542 0:40:14 1:11:01Jorge Luis ANDRES GARCIA 1:47:39 1:32:40VAM48ABM112 -

129 1:47:39 RUNNING MOTHERS680 0:39:52 1:13:14Silvia DE LA FUENTE BRAVO 1:47:39 1:33:27VBF7ABF17 -

130 1:47:46 NINGUNO586 0:43:00 1:12:36Jesus ALONSO MARTINEZ 1:47:46 1:34:00VAM49ABM113 -

131 1:47:49 O'CHARLIES ORIENTA-T518 0:41:04 1:11:10Fernando ORBIS MATEOS 1:47:49 1:32:36VAM50ABM114 -

132 1:48:06 TIERRA TRAGAME397 0:37:43 1:07:06Jose Manuel QUEIRO DE DIEGO 1:48:06 1:31:54VAM51ABM115 Sí

133 1:48:10 INDEPENDIENTE588 0:39:39 1:07:40Kostis TELELIS 1:48:10 1:32:13VAM52ABM116 -

134 1:48:17 LA ACEBEDA427 0:42:03 1:10:56Javier MORENO RASO 1:48:17 1:33:43ABM117 -

135 1:48:33 NO CLUB470 0:42:53 1:13:17Jon RECACOECHEA GOITIA 1:48:33 1:34:40VAM53ABM118 -

136 1:48:37 -469 0:42:57 1:13:20Javier CABEZA 1:48:37 1:34:42ABM119 -

137 1:48:40 NINGUNO599 0:41:33 1:12:45Jaime DELGADO GIMENEZ 1:48:40 1:34:05ABM120 -

138 1:48:51 -565 0:38:24 1:09:01Alberto ARCEDIANO DEL AMO 1:48:51 1:32:51VBM11ABM121 -

139 1:49:12 SIN CLUB437 0:42:30 1:11:08Albert GARCIA LEZA 1:49:12 1:34:37ABM122 -

140 1:49:24 TIERRA TRAGAME363 0:41:23 1:08:15Carlota DIES SANCHEZ 1:49:24 1:34:15JNF1ABF18 Sí
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141 1:49:48 TRAIL & TONIC457 0:41:52 1:10:54Javier ALBA FERNANDEZ 1:49:48 1:33:39ABM123 -

142 1:49:56 TIERRA TRAGAME429 0:41:21 1:10:07Sara RODRIGUEZ HEREDIA 1:49:56 1:33:56VBF8ABF19 -

143 1:50:06 TIERRA TRAGAME561 0:40:52 1:10:30Raul MARTINEZ IGLESIAS 1:50:06 1:34:02VAM54ABM124 -

144 1:50:16 INDEPENDIENTE570 0:43:52 1:15:08Sergio CORPAS 1:50:16 1:36:23VAM55ABM125 -

145 1:50:18 TIERRA TRAGAME393 0:42:38 1:13:02Julia LOPEZ VARELA 1:50:18 1:36:17VAF6ABF20 Sí

146 1:50:21 INDEPENDIENTE627 0:42:41 1:13:02Juanito JONES 1:50:21 1:36:19ABM126 -

147 1:50:34 INDEPENDIENTE640 0:40:55 1:11:13Ramon RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 1:50:34 1:34:35VAM56ABM127 -

148 1:51:09 INDEPENDIENTE598 0:43:10 1:14:48Pablo QUINTERO MARTIN 1:51:09 1:36:24ABM128 -

149 1:51:44 HOSTINGCLUB.ES490 0:42:58 1:12:53Alvaro LUCAS VALENCIANO 1:51:44 1:36:59ABM129 -

150 1:52:28 MT3 MADRID TACTIKA391 0:42:23 1:14:10Jorge CAMINERO GIL 1:52:28 1:37:49VAM57ABM130 Sí

151 1:52:28 CDE NOSOTRAS657 0:42:16 1:14:08Raquel Judith SUCEDA LOPEZ 1:52:28 1:37:50VAF7ABF21 -

152 1:52:45 INDEPENDIENTE620 0:42:15 1:12:49Alberto CADALSO MONTOLIU 1:52:45 1:37:13VAM58ABM131 -

153 1:52:48 TIERRA TRAGAME378 0:39:47 1:12:34Alberto REDONDO TEJEDOR 1:52:48 1:36:03VBM12ABM132 Sí

154 1:52:52 INDEPENDIENTE644 0:44:14 1:13:38Sonia SANCHEZ DE LA CRUZ 1:52:52 1:37:40VAF8ABF22 -

155 1:52:59 RUNNING MOTHER661 0:41:31 1:13:44Marta SANZ RAMOS 1:52:59 1:38:26VBF9ABF23 -

156 1:53:03 RUN & RUN566 0:43:29 1:13:52Esteban RUBIO RODRIGUEZ 1:53:03 1:38:21VAM59ABM133 -

157 1:53:15 TIERRA TRAGAME386 0:42:59 1:14:49Medea SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 1:53:15 1:37:54ABF24 Sí

158 1:53:16 INDEPENDIENTE606 0:40:28 1:12:47Vicente PEINADO MAGAÑA 1:53:16 1:37:15VAM60ABM134 -

159 1:53:59 INDEPENDIENTE523 0:43:58 1:16:38Pablo RESA 1:53:59 1:38:56VAM61ABM135 -

160 1:54:09 RUNNING AND BEERS 2018678 0:42:09 1:12:17Ivan GOMEZ PITA 1:54:09 1:37:57ABM136 -

161 1:54:25 SIRIUSCLUB641 0:44:53 1:15:24Laura ENCABO BARTOLOME 1:54:25 1:39:53ABF25 -

162 1:54:26 SIRIUS CLUB426 0:44:55 1:15:14Miriam SANTAMARIA FERNANDEZ 1:54:26 1:39:09ABF26 -

163 1:54:37 CDE TODOVERTICAL399 0:43:47 1:12:31Ernesto POZA ALAEZ 1:54:37 1:38:10VAM62ABM137 Sí

164 1:54:42 MAPOMARUNNERS451 0:42:42 1:17:07Daniel BARQUILLA DIAZ 1:54:42 1:40:01ABM138 -

165 1:54:54 INDEPENDIENTE555 0:44:37 1:15:06Amalia CARRILLO BATALLA MATTAR 1:54:54 1:39:46ABF27 -

166 1:55:34 NIGHT RUNNERS571 0:44:55 1:17:10Antonio BADILLO RUIZ 1:55:34 1:40:00ABM139 -

167 1:55:41 CLUB DEPORTIVO EL ARBOL464 0:41:13 1:08:38Tino MARTINEZ COMENDADOR 1:55:41 1:38:31VAM63ABM140 -

168 1:55:51 CALLE9380 0:43:06 1:15:55Julian VARA CRIADO 1:55:51 1:39:42VAM64ABM141 Sí

169 1:55:54 INDEPENDIENTE458 0:43:55 1:15:15Maria Angeles GUTIERREZ CASSILLAS 1:55:54 1:40:31VAF9ABF28 -

170 1:56:05 INDEPENDIENTE622 0:43:49 1:17:40Jose Manuel ALJARO TIRADO 1:56:05 1:40:41ABM142 -

171 1:56:35 INDEPENDIENTE563 0:43:52 1:17:09Rosa Maria MARTIN LOBATO 1:56:35 1:41:08VAF10ABF29 -

172 1:56:48 TODOVERTICAL372 0:44:36 1:17:51Jose Antonio MOLINA SAMPAYO 1:56:48 1:40:49VAM65ABM143 Sí

173 1:56:53 INDEPENDIENTE537 0:42:40 1:17:31Diego GARCIA GARCIA 1:56:53 1:40:34ABM144 -

174 1:57:05 INDEPENDIENTE658 0:45:42 1:17:13Jose Miguel MORA TAMAYO 1:57:05 1:42:44VAM66ABM145 -

175 1:57:12 GOFIT564 0:44:02 1:17:24Felipe CEPA GONZALEZ 1:57:12 1:41:02VAM67ABM146 -
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176 1:57:22 INDEPENDIENTE632 0:44:29 1:16:25Roberto VARELA 1:57:22 1:40:38ABM147 -

177 1:57:25 CABRAS AZULES419 0:42:20 1:17:48Ana CALDERON CASASOLA 1:57:25 1:40:43ABF30 Sí

178 1:57:29 INDEPENDIENTE642 0:42:36 1:18:18Fernando LOPEZ LOBETE 1:57:29 1:40:40ABM148 -

179 1:57:37 INDEPENDIENTE398 0:44:15 1:17:03Loreto BRAGADO CARRASCO 1:57:37 1:41:24VAF11ABF31 Sí

180 1:57:39 NO CLUB402 0:44:17 1:17:05Manuel ABEAL GARCIA 1:57:39 1:41:18VBM13ABM149 Sí

181 1:57:41 INDEPENDIENTE556 0:44:28 1:16:37Andres ALCALA PARRA 1:57:41 1:40:37ABM150 -

182 1:57:49 INDEPENDIENTE593 0:44:58 1:17:49Ana SANZ 1:57:49 1:42:03VAF12ABF32 -

183 1:58:00 RUNNING MOTHERS664 0:42:00 1:20:05Diana SANCHEZ 1:58:00 1:42:58VAF13ABF33 -

184 1:58:12 TIERRA TRAGAME602 0:43:46 1:19:25Juan Carlos NOVILLO BRICEÑO 1:58:12 1:42:22VBM14ABM151 -

185 1:58:47 INDEPENDIENTE594 0:46:26 1:17:46Ricardo TORROBA 1:58:47 1:42:32VAM68ABM152 -

186 1:58:57 INDEPENDIENTE679 0:43:20 1:17:07Vicente DE DIEGO 1:58:57 1:41:42VAM69ABM153 -

187 1:59:28 CLA590 0:36:12 1:09:24Mario DIAZ-RULLO CALVO 1:59:28 1:36:21ABM154 -

188 1:59:43 TROTONES543 0:46:46 1:21:31Manuel PICON MOLINA 1:59:43 1:46:35VBM15ABM155 -

189 1:59:47 INDEPENDIENTE655 0:46:43 1:18:09Jose Maria SANCHEZ MUÑOZ 1:59:47 1:43:51VAM70ABM156 -

190 2:00:03 INDEPENDIENTE562 0:41:51 1:17:00Pedro Manuel SOTO SANCHEZ 2:00:03 1:41:45VAM71ABM157 -

191 2:00:27 LOS ATLETAS587 0:45:58 1:17:34Jose Luis CARMONA SANCHEZ 2:00:27 1:43:46VAM72ABM158 -

192 2:00:35 INDEPENDIENTE522 0:44:01 1:16:48Virgilio SAEZ CENALMOR 2:00:35 1:42:34VAM73ABM159 -

193 2:00:38 NINGUNO583 0:44:33 1:19:00Lucia MARTINEZ 2:00:38 1:44:15ABF34 -

194 2:00:41 ROCK&RUN TROOPERS444 0:44:31 1:19:01Jose Manuel FELPETO YAÑEZ 2:00:41 1:44:17VAM74ABM160 -

195 2:00:44 NINGUNO578 0:44:19 1:18:52Eleonora MARTIN CEREZO 2:00:44 1:44:13VAF14ABF35 -

196 2:00:49 INDEPENDIENTE595 0:43:57 1:18:12Luis CANO MONTERDE 2:00:49 1:43:41ABM161 -

197 2:00:57 NO450 0:45:01 1:19:27Beatriz SOBLECHERO MEDINA 2:00:57 1:45:00VAF15ABF36 -

198 2:01:04 NO TENGO497 0:43:58 1:19:03Elena LOPEZ DELGADO 2:01:04 1:43:48VAF16ABF37 -

199 2:01:15 INDEPENDIENTE607 0:46:51 1:22:07Jose Maria BARROSO BAZ 2:01:15 1:45:14ABM162 -

200 2:01:38 FAMILIA SAN JUAN468 0:46:55 1:19:17Felipe SAN JUAN 2:01:38 1:44:12VBM16ABM163 -

201 2:01:42 INDEPENDIENTE408 0:47:08 1:19:34Teresa CABRILLANA QUINTANA 2:01:42 1:45:46ABF38 Sí

202 2:01:44 INDEPENDIENTE601 0:47:09 1:19:33Joseba FERNANDEZ BILBAO 2:01:44 1:45:48ABM164 -

203 2:01:44 CLUB CORREDORES665 0:44:30 1:18:14Jorge RODRIGUEZ CORDOVILLA 2:01:44 1:42:49VAM75ABM165 -

204 2:01:49 SIRIUS CLUB428 0:44:59 1:20:20Alberto SANTAMARIA FERNANDEZ 2:01:49 1:43:38ABM166 -

205 2:01:53 LA TAPIA240 Iliana GOITIA 2:01:53 1:40:18ABF39 -

206 2:02:00 CONFINES674 0:46:55 1:18:02Rafael MORALES GARCIA 2:02:00 1:43:25VAM76ABM167 -

207 2:02:04 TROTON.ES446 0:46:49 1:40:22Manuel MOYA MIR 2:02:04VBM17ABM168 -

208 2:02:10 FAMILIA NUMEROSA467 0:46:45 1:17:17Esteban EGEA 2:02:10 1:44:08VAM77ABM169 -

209 2:02:51 MISTRAL512 0:50:34 1:24:54Miguel Angel PALOMO LEIVA 2:02:51 1:48:10ABM170 -

210 2:02:55 ATLETISMO ARROYOMOLINOS492 0:44:12 1:18:44Inmaculada DEL BARRIO NIETO 2:02:55 1:45:12VAF17ABF40 -
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211 2:03:03 TIERRA TRAGAME389 0:45:45 1:23:38Olga LEIRA RUBALCABA 2:03:03 1:46:31VBF10ABF41 Sí

212 2:03:09 NIGHT RUNNERS552 0:46:07 1:22:01Gabriel POLANCO NOAIN 2:03:09 1:45:38VAM78ABM171 -

213 2:03:15 NO TENGO499 0:45:40 1:19:23Alberto BECERRA VILLAREJO 2:03:15 1:45:55VAM79ABM172 -

214 2:03:41 INDEPENDIENTE524 0:43:55 1:20:17Rebeca PONCELA MORENO 2:03:41 1:45:57VAF18ABF42 -

215 2:04:23 TIERRA TRAGAME442 0:46:56 1:22:28Manuel ALCALDE TOBAJAS 2:04:23 1:47:36VBM18ABM173 -

216 2:04:38 TIERRA TRAGAME387 0:45:11 1:20:43Antonio IZQUIERDO GARCIA 2:04:38 1:48:07VAM80ABM174 Sí

217 2:04:41 TIERRS TRAGAME385 0:46:54 1:22:14Fernando LOPEZ GARCIA 2:04:41 1:47:28VBM19ABM175 Sí

218 2:04:53 RUNNING MOTHERS666 0:47:45 1:25:52Ana SERRANO ROMERO 2:04:53 1:50:14VAF19ABF43 -

219 2:04:59 INDIVIDUAL574 0:45:39 1:20:28Ismael ORTUÑO SORIANO 2:04:59 1:48:20VAM81ABM176 -

220 2:05:03 INDEPENDIENTE515 0:44:33 1:19:21Miguel ANDREU NIEVA 2:05:03 1:45:24ABM177 -

221 2:05:36 INDEPENDIENTE557 0:46:41 1:24:03Estibaliz HUERGA MOLINERO 2:05:36 1:48:50VBF11ABF44 -

222 2:05:59 NINGUNO502 0:45:01 1:23:52Tamara GONZALEZ MARTINEZ 2:05:59 1:48:15VAF20ABF45 -

223 2:06:03 S.D. CORRECAMINOS443 0:48:03 1:23:31Ignacio NAVARRETE RONERO 2:06:03 1:49:59VBM20ABM178 -

224 2:06:15 CURRET545 0:46:53 1:25:50Fernando FERNANDEZ DE CASTRO 2:06:15 1:50:36VBM21ABM179 -

225 2:06:21 RUNING MOTHERS672 0:44:09 1:25:57Anne CORMY 2:06:21 1:50:09VAF21ABF46 -

226 2:06:32 LAS CABRAS AZULES409 0:49:11 1:22:45Roxana KALUTICH AGOGLIA 2:06:32 1:50:08VAF22ABF47 Sí

227 2:06:54 BWELL LA ISALA528 0:46:57 1:23:16Isaura CLAVERO 2:06:54 1:49:27VAF23ABF48 -

228 2:06:57 SIN CLUB526 0:46:58 1:22:08David PEREZ CUBERO 2:06:57 1:49:29VAM82ABM180 -

229 2:07:01 NO551 0:46:51 1:25:54Almudena PEREZ GARCIA 2:07:01 1:50:39VAF24ABF49 -

230 2:07:05 SIN CLUB493 0:47:03 1:22:26Oscar GARCIA MELCHOR 2:07:05 1:50:03VAM83ABM181 -

231 2:07:12 INDEPENDIENTE438 0:46:47 1:22:43Guzman MARTINEZ 2:07:12 1:50:13ABM182 -

232 2:07:15 CURRET536 0:47:06 1:25:55Fernando FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ 2:07:15 1:50:44JNM6ABM183 -

233 2:07:40 CLUB TIERRA TRAGAME484 0:46:50 1:22:24Raquel BALLESTEROS ACEITUNO 2:07:40 1:49:23VAF25ABF50 -

234 2:08:02 MONTAÑA PEGASO384 0:46:41 1:23:22Begoña Maria DEL OLMO SOBRINO 2:08:02 1:50:02ABF51 Sí

235 2:08:24 TRAIL&TONIC456 0:45:38 1:23:30Miguel GARCIA APARICIO 2:08:24 1:50:16ABM184 -

236 2:09:12 LA TAPIA MADRID412 0:49:04 1:24:51Maria DIAZ GARCIA 2:09:12 1:50:34ABF52 Sí

237 2:09:21 HOSTINGCLUB.ES489 0:44:25 1:13:36Fulgencio ARROYO 2:09:21 1:39:43ABM185 -

238 2:11:04 INDEPENDIENTE508 0:47:54 1:25:29Mariangeles BAUTISTA FUENTES 2:11:04 1:51:23ABF53 -

239 2:11:11 RUNNING MOTHERS667 0:47:51 1:26:53Laura RUBIO CIRILO 2:11:11 1:53:43VAF26ABF54 -

240 2:11:13 RUNNING MOTHERS662 0:47:53 1:26:52Cristina MARIN IGLESIAS 2:11:13 1:53:35VAF27ABF55 -

241 2:11:52 RUNNING MOTHERS669 0:47:51 1:26:50Salome COUTO GARCIA 2:11:52 1:55:17VBF12ABF56 -

242 2:12:16 CLUB TIERRA TRAGAME390 0:49:13 1:26:09Atisu PEREZ ZOLGHADRI 2:12:16 1:53:47VAF28ABF57 Sí

243 2:12:18 CABRAS AZULES520 0:48:55 1:26:07Ignacio GAÑAN AMUNATEGUI 2:12:18 1:53:45ABM186 -

244 2:12:26 INDEPENDIENTE549 0:48:13 1:29:10Jose Luis MARTIN MARTIN 2:12:26 1:55:25VAM84ABM187 -

245 2:12:27 INDEPENDIENTE550 0:48:14 1:29:08Myriam ORGANERO ROJAS 2:12:27 1:55:28VAF29ABF58 -
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246 2:13:10 RSEA PEÑALARA421 0:45:36 1:26:06Maria QUIROGA IGLESIAS 2:13:10 1:53:03VBF13ABF59 Sí

247 2:14:03 INDEPENDIENTE604 0:48:04 1:30:49Elsa RODRIGUEZ PUERTA 2:14:03 1:57:21ABF60 -

248 2:14:06 INDEPENDIENTE603 0:48:09 1:30:48Raul MOLLEJA JARABO 2:14:06 1:57:19VAM85ABM188 -

249 2:14:43 THR471 0:48:12 1:21:50Candela BLANCO 2:14:43 1:46:34ABF61 -

250 2:15:09 SIRIUS659 0:45:41 1:19:38Chari PEREZ 2:15:09 1:45:32VAF30ABF62 -

251 2:15:22 INDEPENDIENTE600 1:04:27Rocio CAMPUZANO 2:15:22ABF63 -

252 2:15:28 ATLETISMO CAPRUS521 0:49:24 1:26:55Santiago FERNANDEZ COBOS 2:15:28 1:56:41VBM22ABM189 -

253 2:15:30 CLUB CAPRUS377 0:49:22 1:26:56Jesus Manuel GALVEZ FIGUEROA 2:15:30 1:56:39VAM86ABM190 Sí

254 2:15:41 NINGUNO431 0:45:32 1:32:23Elias PIZARRO BERNARDEZ 2:15:41 1:57:57ABM191 -

255 2:15:42 NINGUNO432 0:45:37 1:32:28Gemma REDONDO SIMON 2:15:42 1:58:03ABF64 -

256 2:16:23 INDEPENDIENTE611 0:48:43 1:30:28Yeray MARTIN 2:16:23 1:59:19ABM192 -

257 2:16:24 INDEPENDIENTE610 0:48:46 1:30:33Susana MARTIN 2:16:24 1:59:16VBF14ABF65 -

258 2:16:46 PEPITAS GRILLAS440 0:47:56 1:26:00Olga CAMPUZANO PI 2:16:46 1:58:53VAF31ABF66 -

259 2:16:47 PEPITAS GRILLAS RUN616 0:47:31 1:29:57Gema SACEDON FRANCO 2:16:47 1:58:55VAF32ABF67 -

260 2:16:58 INDEPENDIENTE452 0:50:38 1:31:07Inmaculada SALMERON MAESTRO 2:16:58 1:58:47VAF33ABF68 -

261 2:17:42 TIERRA TRAGAME560 0:50:28 1:29:49Maria Del Mar IGLESIAS CASCOS 2:17:42 1:58:27VBF15ABF69 -

262 2:17:43 TIERRRA TRAGAME436 0:50:30 1:29:54Susana SANCHEZ 2:17:43 1:58:31VAF34ABF70 -

263 2:19:23 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA PEGASO401 0:48:26 1:35:06Ana TRIVIÑO RAMOS 2:19:23 2:04:06VAF35ABF71 Sí

264 2:19:50 INDEPENDIENTE626 0:51:30 1:29:21David LAMBEA ESCALADA 2:19:50 1:59:25ABM193 -

265 2:20:06 MISTRAL513 0:50:33 1:31:36Antonio NAVIO 2:20:06 2:01:45VAM87ABM194 -

266 2:20:43 TIERRA TRAGAME395 0:51:55 1:33:51Ana PEREZ SOUZA 2:20:43 2:02:26ABF72 Sí

267 2:20:49 POLIDEPORTIVO GETAFE481 0:49:15 1:36:44Valentina ROMITI 2:20:49 2:04:25ABF73 -

268 2:20:49 POLIDEPORTIVO GETAFE482 0:49:17 1:36:46Maria Angeles LOPEZ MERINO 2:20:49 2:04:24ABF74 -

269 2:21:17 PEPITAS GRILLAS453 0:51:30 1:33:56Sonia PULIDO ZARZALEJO 2:21:17 2:02:41VAF36ABF75 -

270 2:24:21 CLUB ATLETISMO GETAFE617 0:51:26 1:36:45Karina CASANOVA GARCIA 2:24:21 2:07:05ABF76 -

271 2:26:37 INDEPENDIENTE656 0:52:57 1:38:07Cristina HERNSNDEZ ANDRES 2:26:37 2:09:08VAF37ABF77 -

272 2:29:12 NINGUNO477 0:50:49 1:34:35Luis Alfonso PEREZ MIRON 2:29:12 2:05:00VAM88ABM195 -

273 2:29:16 FORRESTGUMPTEAM478 0:50:59 1:34:37Daniel MANSO FERNANDEZ 2:29:16 2:05:01VAM89ABM196 -

274 2:29:18 SIN CLUB495 0:53:55 1:37:43Elvira GISMERO VELAZQUEZ 2:29:18 2:09:04VAF38ABF78 -

275 2:29:20 TRIARROYO507 0:54:57 1:38:11Alicia HERNANDEZ ANDRES 2:29:20 2:09:47VAF39ABF79 -

276 2:29:21 TIERRA TRAGAME396 0:52:14 1:34:47Jose Ignacio RODRIGUEZ SAN MARTIN 2:29:21 2:07:07VAM90ABM197 Sí

277 2:29:24 INDEPENDIENTE459 0:55:06 1:37:36Ariadna NICOLAS MERELAS 2:29:24 2:09:17VAF40ABF80 -

278 2:30:06 ROCKY454 0:53:11 1:38:29Rocio DIEZ SANCHO 2:30:06 2:09:29VBF16ABF81 -

279 2:30:07 INDEPENDIENTE382 0:53:32 1:37:24Oracio RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 2:30:07 2:09:06ABM198 Sí

280 2:42:40 NA476 0:56:56 1:43:57Susana CASADO HERNANDEZ 2:42:40 2:18:15VAF41ABF82 -
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281 2:42:42 NA475 0:56:38 1:43:34Andres ARROYO PAULET 2:42:42 2:17:48VAM91ABM199 -

282 2:43:40 TRAIL & TONIC473 1:06:16 1:48:26Ignacio CUESTA GONZALEZ 2:43:40 2:22:23ABM200 -

283 2:56:38 NO441 0:47:11 1:23:14Jose ABRIL REYES 2:56:38 1:49:19VAM92ABM201 -

Retirados

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                   
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sCatpºCATpº Fmm

TIERRA TRAGAME417 0:42:27 1:14:26Roberto SANCHEZ SOMOZA VAMABM Sí
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